
Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Pi Kappa Phi - Non-campus building or property

Date Reported: 10/14/25 - TUE at 12:59 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06708

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 10/10/25 - FRI at 23:00

10/10/25 - FRI at 23:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/15/25 - WED at 06:55

1940 Residence Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 10/14/25 - TUE at 14:45 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06713

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $50 TO $199.99 FROM BLDG.

Date Occurred To: 10/14/25 - TUE at 13:00

10/14/25 - TUE at 11:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/15/25 - WED at 07:01

1810 Liacouras Walk - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/14/25 - TUE at 16:56 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06717

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 10/14/25 - TUE at 16:30

10/14/25 - TUE at 16:05

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/15/25 - WED at 07:06

1200 Block N Broad Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/14/25 - TUE at 20:00 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06729

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ROBBERY - ROBBERY - HIGHWAY NO WEAPON

Date Occurred To: 10/14/25 - TUE at 17:00

10/14/25 - TUE at 17:00

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/15/25 - WED at 07:43

Temple Palliative Care - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/15/25 - WED at 08:28 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06733

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: BURGLARY - BURGLARY NON RES/NIGHT/FORCE 6PM - 6AM

Date Occurred To: 10/15/25 - WED at 08:13

10/14/25 - TUE at 17:15

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/16/25 - THU at 08:57

James S White Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 10/15/25 - WED at 11:27 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06740

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM

Date Occurred To: 10/15/25 - WED at 11:25

10/15/25 - WED at 11:20

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/16/25 - THU at 06:56



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1800 Block Liacouras Walk - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/15/25 - WED at 17:55 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06747

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 10/15/25 - WED at 17:50

10/15/25 - WED at 15:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/16/25 - THU at 07:10

Temple University Hospital - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/16/25 - THU at 09:40 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06763

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: WEAPONS - WEAPONS-ADULT CARRYING ON PUBLIC STREET W/O LIC.

Date Occurred To: 10/16/25 - THU at 09:56

10/16/25 - THU at 09:40

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/17/25 - FRI at 07:05

Kresge Hall - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/16/25 - THU at 14:15 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06772

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS ALL OTHER

Date Occurred To: 10/16/25 - THU at 14:00

10/12/25 - SUN at 17:00

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/17/25 - FRI at 07:13

1800 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 10/16/25 - THU at 16:02 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06774

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 10/16/25 - THU at 15:01

10/16/25 - THU at 14:03

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/17/25 - FRI at 07:18

ARAMARK Student Training and Recreation Complex - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/16/25 - THU at 16:10 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06776

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER BUILDING

Date Occurred To: 10/16/25 - THU at 15:20

10/11/25 - SAT at 13:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/17/25 - FRI at 07:27

1800 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 10/16/25 - THU at 17:04 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06778

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 10/15/25 - WED at 17:00

10/15/25 - WED at 15:15

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/17/25 - FRI at 07:31



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Hardwick Hall Residence (Tower) - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 10/16/25 - THU at 18:17 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06779

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER BUILDING

Date Occurred To: 10/13/25 - MON at 11:30

10/10/25 - FRI at 18:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/17/25 - FRI at 08:40

Fresh Grocer - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/16/25 - THU at 21:29 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06783

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $50 TO $199.99 RETAIL

Date Occurred To: 10/16/25 - THU at 21:53

10/16/25 - THU at 21:29

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/17/25 - FRI at 07:39

7-Eleven - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/17/25 - FRI at 03:24 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06795

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DRUNKENESS - PUBLIC DRUNKENESS // INVESTIGATION - INVESTIGATION-ARREST FOR OTHER 

JURISDICTION W/I PA // THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER RETAIL THEF

Date Occurred To: 10/17/25 - FRI at 03:24

10/17/25 - FRI at 03:20

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/18/25 - SAT at 13:39

CVS - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/17/25 - FRI at 12:34 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06801

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS RETAIL THEFT

Date Occurred To: 10/17/25 - FRI at 12:58

10/17/25 - FRI at 12:34

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/18/25 - SAT at 13:44

1700 Block N 10TH Street - Public property

Date Reported: 10/17/25 - FRI at 12:34 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06802

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT FROM VEHICLE ACCESSORIES, $200 AND OVER

Date Occurred To: 10/15/25 - WED at 20:00

10/13/25 - MON at 15:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/18/25 - SAT at 13:46

1700 Block N 15th Street - Public property

Date Reported: 10/17/25 - FRI at 18:43 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06807

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 10/17/25 - FRI at 17:47

10/17/25 - FRI at 17:35

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/18/25 - SAT at 13:53



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1300 Block Cecil B Moore Avenue - Public property

Date Reported: 10/17/25 - FRI at 21:43 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06811

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS ALL OTHER

Date Occurred To: 10/17/25 - FRI at 21:32

10/17/25 - FRI at 21:25

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/20/25 - MON at 07:17

Beta Theta Pi - Non-campus building or property

Date Reported: 10/18/25 - SAT at 14:26 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06826

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: OTHER OFFENSE - OTHER OFFENSES - HARASSMENT BY COMMUNICATION

Date Occurred To: 10/18/25 - SAT at 13:00

10/17/25 - FRI at 15:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/19/25 - SUN at 09:04

1700 Block N 10TH Street - Public property

Date Reported: 10/18/25 - SAT at 15:08 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06827

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

Date Occurred To: 10/18/25 - SAT at 21:45

10/18/25 - SAT at 15:08

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/20/25 - MON at 07:19

1100 Block W Oxford Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/18/25 - SAT at 18:16 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06829

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - AGG ASSAULT - HANDGUN

Date Occurred To: 10/18/25 - SAT at 18:57

10/18/25 - SAT at 18:16

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/20/25 - MON at 07:20

CVS - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/18/25 - SAT at 21:41 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06835

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS RETAIL THEFT

Date Occurred To: 10/18/25 - SAT at 21:55

10/18/25 - SAT at 21:15

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/19/25 - SUN at 09:19

1600 Block N Willington Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/19/25 - SUN at 02:15 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06841

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS

Date Occurred To: 10/19/25 - SUN at 02:12

10/19/25 - SUN at 02:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/20/25 - MON at 07:25



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1700 Block Cecil B Moore Avenue - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/19/25 - SUN at 09:22 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06871

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ARSON - ARSON-ALL OTHER STRUCTURES MONUMENT, UNDER CONSTR.

Date Occurred To: 10/19/25 - SUN at 09:45

10/19/25 - SUN at 09:22

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/20/25 - MON at 08:39

Fresh Grocer - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/19/25 - SUN at 17:05 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06855

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER RETAIL THEF

Date Occurred To: 10/19/25 - SUN at 17:05

10/19/25 - SUN at 17:02

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/20/25 - MON at 08:22

1600 Block N 16TH Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/19/25 - SUN at 19:30 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06872

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - ASSAULT-DOMESTIC

Date Occurred To: 10/19/25 - SUN at 19:22

10/19/25 - SUN at 19:19

PENDING INVESTIGATION, PPDDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/20/25 - MON at 08:51

The Nest - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/20/25 - MON at 00:06 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06866

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - ASSAULT-DOMESTIC

Date Occurred To: 10/19/25 - SUN at 23:45

10/19/25 - SUN at 22:00

REFERRED FOR PROTECTION FROM ABUSEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/21/25 - TUE at 06:50

7-Eleven - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/20/25 - MON at 00:25 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06865

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM-CRIMINAL MISCHIEF PRIV PROP $500 TO $999

Date Occurred To: 10/20/25 - MON at 00:20

10/20/25 - MON at 00:15

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/21/25 - TUE at 06:40

1500 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 10/20/25 - MON at 01:18 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06867

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $50 TO $199.99 ALL OTHER

Date Occurred To: 10/20/25 - MON at 01:15

10/20/25 - MON at 01:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/21/25 - TUE at 06:54



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Temple Palliative Care - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/20/25 - MON at 08:21 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06873

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: BURGLARY - BURGLARY NON RES/NIGHT/FORCE 6PM-6AM OFC BLDG.

Date Occurred To: 10/20/25 - MON at 08:10

10/17/25 - FRI at 05:30

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/21/25 - TUE at 07:02

Johnson Hall Residence (Tower) - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 10/20/25 - MON at 11:13 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06876

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER BUILDING

Date Occurred To: 09/23/25 - TUE at 16:00

09/23/25 - TUE at 14:00

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/21/25 - TUE at 07:15

Temple University Hospital - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/20/25 - MON at 19:26 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06886

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS

Date Occurred To: 10/20/25 - MON at 19:26

10/20/25 - MON at 19:20

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/21/25 - TUE at 07:26

Fine Wine & Good Spirits - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/20/25 - MON at 20:30 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06898

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - AGG ASSAULT - HANDGUN

Date Occurred To: 10/20/25 - MON at 20:30

10/20/25 - MON at 20:05

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/21/25 - TUE at 08:06

Cecil B Moore Station Plaza - Public property

Date Reported: 10/20/25 - MON at 21:32 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06888

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DISORDERLY CONDUCT - DISORDERLY CONDUCT // DRUNKENESS - PUBLIC DRUNKENESS

Date Occurred To: 10/20/25 - MON at 22:01

10/20/25 - MON at 21:32

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/21/25 - TUE at 07:36

1700 Block N 16TH Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/21/25 - TUE at 00:00 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06933

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER BUILDING

Date Occurred To: 10/21/25 - TUE at 00:00

10/15/25 - WED at 08:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/22/25 - WED at 08:17



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1600 Block N Sydenham Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/21/25 - TUE at 01:51 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06895

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ROBBERY - ROBBERY - HIGHWAY NO WEAPON

Date Occurred To: 10/21/25 - TUE at 12:05

10/21/25 - TUE at 12:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/22/25 - WED at 06:42

Howard Gittis Student Center - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/21/25 - TUE at 08:15 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06899

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM-CRIMINAL MISCHIEF PRIV PROP $5000 AND >

Date Occurred To: 10/21/25 - TUE at 08:00

10/20/25 - MON at 16:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/22/25 - WED at 06:49

Wachman Hall - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/21/25 - TUE at 09:11 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06902

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: FRAUD - OTHER FRAUDS

Date Occurred To: 10/15/25 - WED at 23:59

10/14/25 - TUE at 00:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/22/25 - WED at 06:53

3400 Block Germantown Avenue - Public property

Date Reported: 10/21/25 - TUE at 09:15 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06903

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: SEX OFFENSE - SEX OFFENSES-PUBLIC INDECENCY

Date Occurred To: 10/21/25 - TUE at 09:01

10/21/25 - TUE at 09:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/22/25 - WED at 06:58

Rally House - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/21/25 - TUE at 10:31 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06905

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: INVESTIGATION - INVESTIGATION-ARREST FOR OTHER JURISDICTION W/I PA // THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 

INCL ATTEMPTS RETAIL THEFT

Date Occurred To: 10/21/25 - TUE at 10:31

10/21/25 - TUE at 10:20

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/22/25 - WED at 07:05

1800 Block N Bouvier Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/21/25 - TUE at 11:40 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06910

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - ASSAULT-DOMESTIC // THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER ALL OTHER

Date Occurred To: 10/21/25 - TUE at 11:40

10/21/25 - TUE at 11:25

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/22/25 - WED at 07:16



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Johnson Hall Residence (Tower) - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 10/21/25 - TUE at 11:56 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06911

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 10/21/25 - TUE at 11:56

10/21/25 - TUE at 11:30

REFERRED FOR PROTECTION FROM ABUSEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/22/25 - WED at 07:20

1800 Block N Willington Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/21/25 - TUE at 12:40 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06913

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - ASSAULT-DOMESTIC

Date Occurred To: 10/16/25 - THU at 21:00

02/06/25 - THU at 23:00

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/14/25 - FRI at 07:29

1400 Blk. W. Allegheny Ave. (Private Res/Bus) - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/21/25 - TUE at 16:41 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06934

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ROBBERY - ROBBERY CHAIN STORE BY HANDGUN

Date Occurred To: 10/21/25 - TUE at 16:31

10/21/25 - TUE at 16:30

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/22/25 - WED at 08:26

1100 Block W Montgomery Avenue - Public property

Date Reported: 10/21/25 - TUE at 19:30 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06921

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER ALL OTHER

Date Occurred To: 10/21/25 - TUE at 19:27

10/21/25 - TUE at 19:27

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/22/25 - WED at 07:38

1940 Residence Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 10/22/25 - WED at 09:17 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06936

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: OTHER OFFENSE - OTHER OFFENSES - HARASSMENT BY COMMUNICATION

Date Occurred To: 10/21/25 - TUE at 21:30

10/21/25 - TUE at 21:20

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/23/25 - THU at 06:30

Morgan Courtyard - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/22/25 - WED at 12:16 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06937

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 10/22/25 - WED at 11:00

10/20/25 - MON at 14:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/23/25 - THU at 06:33



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Facilities Management - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/22/25 - WED at 13:47 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06940

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 10/20/25 - MON at 23:00

10/20/25 - MON at 15:30

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/23/25 - THU at 06:53

Cecil B Moore Station Plaza - Public property

Date Reported: 10/22/25 - WED at 16:10 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06942

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 10/22/25 - WED at 16:11

10/22/25 - WED at 16:10

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/23/25 - THU at 06:59

Johnson Hall Residence (Tower) - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 10/22/25 - WED at 19:51 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06945

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: POLICY VIOLATION - Policy Law Violation - Drugs

Date Occurred To: 10/22/25 - WED at 20:14

10/22/25 - WED at 19:51

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/23/25 - THU at 07:09

1000 Block W Montgomery Avenue - Public property

Date Reported: 10/22/25 - WED at 20:07 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06946

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER ALL OTHER

Date Occurred To: 10/22/25 - WED at 19:53

10/22/25 - WED at 19:52

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/23/25 - THU at 07:12

The Nest - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/22/25 - WED at 20:47 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06949

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - ASSAULT-STALKING

Date Occurred To: 10/22/25 - WED at 12:00

09/18/25 - THU at 15:00

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/23/25 - THU at 07:18

Johnson Hall Residence (Tower) - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 10/23/25 - THU at 00:50 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06952

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: POLICY VIOLATION - Policy Law Violation - Drugs

Date Occurred To: 10/23/25 - THU at 01:04

10/23/25 - THU at 00:50

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/24/25 - FRI at 07:04



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1800 Block N 13th Street - Public property

Date Reported: 10/23/25 - THU at 10:20 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06959

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 10/23/25 - THU at 11:11

10/23/25 - THU at 10:20

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/24/25 - FRI at 07:59

Morgan Hall North - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 10/23/25 - THU at 10:25 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06962

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: SEX OFFENSE - SEX OFFENSES-INDECENT ASSAULT

Date Occurred To: 05/01/25 - THU at 02:15

05/01/25 - THU at 02:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/24/25 - FRI at 08:59

Howard Gittis Student Center - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/23/25 - THU at 11:24 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06961

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS ALL OTHER

Date Occurred To: 10/23/25 - THU at 11:20

10/23/25 - THU at 11:10

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/24/25 - FRI at 07:29

Vantage - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/23/25 - THU at 12:05 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06963

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 09/24/25 - WED at 21:00

09/15/25 - MON at 20:00

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/24/25 - FRI at 07:40

Temple Towers - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 10/23/25 - THU at 12:57 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06965

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: OTHER OFFENSE - OTHER OFFENSES - HARASSMENT BY COMMUNICATION // OTHER OFFENSE - OTHER 

OFFENSES-VIOLATION OF PROTECTION FROM ABUSE

Date Occurred To: 10/21/25 - TUE at 21:45

10/21/25 - TUE at 21:40

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/24/25 - FRI at 07:45

Montgomery Avenue Parking Garage - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/23/25 - THU at 13:47 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06966

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $50 TO $199.99 ALL OTHER

Date Occurred To: 10/22/25 - WED at 13:30

10/17/25 - FRI at 13:26

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/24/25 - FRI at 07:53



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

2000 Block N 12th Street - Public property

Date Reported: 10/23/25 - THU at 19:03 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06979

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTH THEFT STOLEN PASSENGER VEHICLE

Date Occurred To: 10/23/25 - THU at 21:54

10/23/25 - THU at 19:03

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/24/25 - FRI at 08:26

7-Eleven - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/23/25 - THU at 20:01 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06977

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS RETAIL THEFT

Date Occurred To: 10/23/25 - THU at 20:00

10/23/25 - THU at 19:55

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/24/25 - FRI at 08:05

Temple Towers Lot - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/23/25 - THU at 21:24 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06978

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM

Date Occurred To: 10/23/25 - THU at 20:45

10/22/25 - WED at 08:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/24/25 - FRI at 09:33

1900 Block N 13th Street - Public property

Date Reported: 10/24/25 - FRI at 01:56 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06991

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DRUNKENESS - PUBLIC DRUNKENESS

Date Occurred To: 10/24/25 - FRI at 02:19

10/24/25 - FRI at 01:56

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/27/25 - MON at 08:28

1600 Block N Sydenham Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/24/25 - FRI at 02:55 Report #:

General Location:

2025-06992

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DRUNKENESS - PUBLIC DRUNKENESS

Date Occurred To: 10/24/25 - FRI at 03:07

10/24/25 - FRI at 02:55

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/26/25 - SUN at 09:23

1700 Block W Norris Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/24/25 - FRI at 13:05 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07009

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: INVESTIGATION - INVESTIGATION-ARREST FOR OTHER JURISDICTION W/I PA

Date Occurred To: 10/24/25 - FRI at 13:35

10/24/25 - FRI at 13:05

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/26/25 - SUN at 09:33



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Johnson Hall Residence (Tower) - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 10/24/25 - FRI at 14:37 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07011

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER BUILDING

Date Occurred To: 10/23/25 - THU at 14:00

09/15/25 - MON at 10:00

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/26/25 - SUN at 09:36

1900 Block N 15th Street - Public property

Date Reported: 10/24/25 - FRI at 18:21 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07018

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM

Date Occurred To: 10/23/25 - THU at 22:00

10/23/25 - THU at 17:30

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/26/25 - SUN at 09:44

Temple University Hospital - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/24/25 - FRI at 18:39 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07019

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS

Date Occurred To: 10/24/25 - FRI at 18:26

10/24/25 - FRI at 18:25

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/26/25 - SUN at 09:48

1900 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 10/24/25 - FRI at 19:56 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07021

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ROBBERY - ROBBERY - HIGHWAY NO WEAPON

Date Occurred To: 10/24/25 - FRI at 19:56

10/24/25 - FRI at 19:55

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/26/25 - SUN at 09:52

1000 Blk. W. Diamond St. (Private Res/Bus) - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/24/25 - FRI at 19:57 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07022

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT // VANDALISM - VANDALISM

Date Occurred To: 10/24/25 - FRI at 18:00

10/24/25 - FRI at 16:30

REFERRED FOR PROTECTION FROM ABUSEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/27/25 - MON at 08:57

James S White Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 10/25/25 - SAT at 00:08 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07034

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW-MINORS

Date Occurred To: 10/25/25 - SAT at 01:42

10/25/25 - SAT at 00:08

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/27/25 - MON at 07:50



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Morgan Hall South - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 10/25/25 - SAT at 00:58 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07030

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW-MINORS

Date Occurred To: 10/25/25 - SAT at 01:35

10/25/25 - SAT at 00:58

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/26/25 - SUN at 10:12

Vantage - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/25/25 - SAT at 02:14 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07038

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW-MINORS

Date Occurred To: 10/25/25 - SAT at 02:38

10/25/25 - SAT at 02:14

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/27/25 - MON at 07:54

Beta Theta Pi - Non-campus building or property

Date Reported: 10/25/25 - SAT at 02:34 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07042

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW-MINORS

Date Occurred To: 10/25/25 - SAT at 03:06

10/25/25 - SAT at 02:34

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/26/25 - SUN at 10:42

3400 Block N Carlisle Street - Public property

Date Reported: 10/25/25 - SAT at 07:24 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07050

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM

Date Occurred To: 10/25/25 - SAT at 03:15

10/24/25 - FRI at 19:30

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/26/25 - SUN at 10:50

Temple University Hospital - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/25/25 - SAT at 09:53 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07054

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: OTHER OFFENSE - OTHER OFFENSES - HARASSMENT BY COMMUNICATION

Date Occurred To: 10/25/25 - SAT at 09:00

10/25/25 - SAT at 07:00

REFERRED FOR PRIVATE CRIMINAL COMPLAINTDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/26/25 - SUN at 10:55

1900 Blk. N. Warnock St. (Private Res/Bus) - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/25/25 - SAT at 10:26 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07055

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ARSON - ARSON-FAILUIRE TO PREVENT // VANDALISM - VANDALISM-CRIMINAL MISCHIEF NON PUBLIC 

$500-$999.9

Date Occurred To: 10/25/25 - SAT at 10:42

10/25/25 - SAT at 10:20

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/27/25 - MON at 08:03



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1800 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 10/25/25 - SAT at 19:06 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07069

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 10/25/25 - SAT at 19:00

10/25/25 - SAT at 17:45

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/26/25 - SUN at 11:21

Temple University Hospital - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/25/25 - SAT at 23:49 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07082

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 10/25/25 - SAT at 23:50

10/25/25 - SAT at 23:30

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/27/25 - MON at 06:42

1500 Blk. N. Carlisle St. (Private Res/Bus) - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/25/25 - SAT at 23:50 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07079

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW - ILLEGAL POSSESSION

Date Occurred To: 10/25/25 - SAT at 23:57

10/25/25 - SAT at 23:50

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/27/25 - MON at 06:38

2100 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 10/26/25 - SUN at 00:56 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07087

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS // ROBBERY - ROBBERY - HIGHWAY NO WEAPON

Date Occurred To: 10/25/25 - SAT at 23:50

10/25/25 - SAT at 23:40

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/27/25 - MON at 06:53

1600 Block W Oxford Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/26/25 - SUN at 00:59 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07088

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: INVESTIGATION - INVESTIGATION-ARREST FOR OTHER JURISDICTION W/I PA

Date Occurred To: 10/26/25 - SUN at 02:29

10/26/25 - SUN at 00:59

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/27/25 - MON at 06:56

Johnson Hall Residence (Tower) - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 10/26/25 - SUN at 01:24 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07085

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW-MINORS

Date Occurred To: 10/26/25 - SUN at 01:49

10/26/25 - SUN at 01:24

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/27/25 - MON at 06:48



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

2000 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 10/26/25 - SUN at 09:29 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07093

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 10/26/25 - SUN at 09:00

10/25/25 - SAT at 22:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/27/25 - MON at 07:04

Temple University Hospital - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/26/25 - SUN at 09:50 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07094

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS-TERRORISTIC THREAT

Date Occurred To: 10/26/25 - SUN at 08:40

10/26/25 - SUN at 08:30

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/27/25 - MON at 07:12

2100 Block N Camac Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/26/25 - SUN at 14:59 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07097

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - AGG ASSAULT - DOMESTIC - KNIFE/CUTTING INSTRUMENT

Date Occurred To: 10/26/25 - SUN at 15:39

10/26/25 - SUN at 14:59

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/27/25 - MON at 07:23

Alpha Sigma Phi - Non-campus building or property

Date Reported: 10/26/25 - SUN at 22:56 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07106

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: SEX OFFENSE - RAPE - FORCIBLE RAPE

Date Occurred To: 10/26/25 - SUN at 01:15

10/26/25 - SUN at 01:00

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/19/25 - WED at 09:54

1400 Block W Ontario Street - Public property

Date Reported: 10/27/25 - MON at 07:32 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07113

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS RETAIL THEFT

Date Occurred To: 10/27/25 - MON at 07:40

10/27/25 - MON at 07:30

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/28/25 - TUE at 06:46

1700 Block W Norris Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/27/25 - MON at 09:09 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07136

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: BURGLARY - BURGLARY RES/DAY/FORCE 6AM - 6PM OTHER RES

Date Occurred To: 10/27/25 - MON at 06:10

10/27/25 - MON at 06:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/28/25 - TUE at 08:21



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1700 Block Cecil B Moore Avenue - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/27/25 - MON at 09:37 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07137

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: BURGLARY - BURGLARY NON RES/DAY/FORCE 6AM-6PM ATTEMPTS

Date Occurred To: 10/27/25 - MON at 08:21

10/27/25 - MON at 08:11

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/28/25 - TUE at 08:30

Howard Gittis Student Center - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/27/25 - MON at 12:46 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07120

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER BUILDING

Date Occurred To: 10/24/25 - FRI at 15:30

10/24/25 - FRI at 15:00

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/30/25 - THU at 09:53

Montgomery Avenue Parking Garage - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/27/25 - MON at 18:03 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07127

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER ALL OTHER

Date Occurred To: 10/27/25 - MON at 17:55

10/27/25 - MON at 17:40

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/30/25 - THU at 09:55

CVS - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/27/25 - MON at 19:54 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07132

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $50 TO $199.99 RETAIL

Date Occurred To: 10/27/25 - MON at 20:30

10/27/25 - MON at 19:45

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/28/25 - TUE at 07:24

1000 Block W Montgomery Avenue - Public property

Date Reported: 10/28/25 - TUE at 01:41 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07135

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 10/28/25 - TUE at 01:16

10/28/25 - TUE at 01:13

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/29/25 - WED at 06:34

Pearson-McGonigle Hall - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/28/25 - TUE at 13:08 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07144

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 10/28/25 - TUE at 13:00

10/28/25 - TUE at 12:10

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/29/25 - WED at 06:52



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

2100 Block N 15TH Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/28/25 - TUE at 14:32 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07148

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTH THEFT STOLEN PASSENGER VEHICLE

Date Occurred To: 10/28/25 - TUE at 14:00

10/27/25 - MON at 22:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/29/25 - WED at 06:59

1900 Block N 13th Street - Public property

Date Reported: 10/28/25 - TUE at 20:26 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07156

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 10/28/25 - TUE at 20:22

10/28/25 - TUE at 11:55

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/29/25 - WED at 07:07

University Village - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 10/28/25 - TUE at 23:46 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07159

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS BUILDINGS

Date Occurred To: 10/29/25 - WED at 20:20

10/28/25 - TUE at 19:58

REFERRED FOR PRIVATE CRIMINAL COMPLAINTDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/29/25 - WED at 07:37

1300 Residence Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 10/29/25 - WED at 23:23 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07185

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER BUILDING

Date Occurred To: 10/29/25 - WED at 16:00

10/29/25 - WED at 15:00

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/30/25 - THU at 11:12

1600 Block N 16TH Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/30/25 - THU at 01:07 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07186

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS BUILDINGS // VANDALISM - VANDALISM

Date Occurred To: 10/30/25 - THU at 01:05

10/30/25 - THU at 01:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/31/25 - FRI at 06:45

Field House - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/30/25 - THU at 02:25 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07189

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: OTHER OFFENSE - OTHER OFFENSES - DEFIANT TRESPASS

Date Occurred To: 10/30/25 - THU at 02:43

10/30/25 - THU at 02:25

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/31/25 - FRI at 06:51



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Mazur Hall - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/30/25 - THU at 07:06 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07193

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: OTHER OFFENSE - OTHER OFFENSES - DEFIANT TRESPASS

Date Occurred To: 10/30/25 - THU at 07:00

10/30/25 - THU at 06:50

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/31/25 - FRI at 07:00

3341 N Park Avenue (TU Owned) - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/30/25 - THU at 07:50 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07194

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: BURGLARY - BURGLARY RES/NIGHT/FORCE ENTRY 6PM - 6AM AP HOUSE

Date Occurred To: 10/30/25 - THU at 07:25

10/29/25 - WED at 18:50

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/31/25 - FRI at 10:23

Dental School (Original) - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/30/25 - THU at 09:43 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07198

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER BUILDING

Date Occurred To: 08/27/25 - WED at 10:00

07/20/25 - SUN at 16:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/31/25 - FRI at 07:12

2100 Blk. N. Carlisle St. (Private Res/Bus) - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/30/25 - THU at 10:16 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07197

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS ALL OTHER

Date Occurred To: 10/30/25 - THU at 10:38

10/30/25 - THU at 10:16

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/31/25 - FRI at 07:08

1310 W Ontario Street (TU Owned) - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/30/25 - THU at 16:26 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07212

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: OTHER OFFENSE - OTHER OFFENSES - CRIMINAL TRESPASS

Date Occurred To: 10/30/25 - THU at 17:02

10/30/25 - THU at 16:25

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/31/25 - FRI at 10:25

2000 Block N Carlisle Street - Public property

Date Reported: 10/30/25 - THU at 22:46 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07219

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: NARCOTIC - NARCOTIC DRUG LAWS POSSESSION CRACK COCAINE

Date Occurred To: 10/30/25 - THU at 22:59

10/30/25 - THU at 22:46

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/31/25 - FRI at 07:53



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1700 Block W Diamond Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/30/25 - THU at 23:54 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07224

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW-MINORS

Date Occurred To: 10/31/25 - FRI at 00:26

10/30/25 - THU at 23:54

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/31/25 - FRI at 07:59

Johnson Hall Residence (Tower) - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 10/31/25 - FRI at 00:11 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07225

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW-MINORS

Date Occurred To: 10/31/25 - FRI at 00:36

10/31/25 - FRI at 00:11

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/02/25 - SUN at 09:32

2000 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 10/31/25 - FRI at 01:15 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07226

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW-MINORS

Date Occurred To: 10/31/25 - FRI at 01:43

10/31/25 - FRI at 01:15

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/02/25 - SUN at 09:35

McDonalds - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/31/25 - FRI at 01:55 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07227

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 10/31/25 - FRI at 01:55

10/31/25 - FRI at 01:50

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/02/25 - SUN at 09:39

1700 Block W Diamond Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/31/25 - FRI at 10:20 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07368

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT FROM VEHICLE NON ACCESSORY, $200 AND OVER

Date Occurred To: 10/31/25 - FRI at 00:00

10/29/25 - WED at 18:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/03/25 - MON at 08:54

Temple University Hospital - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/31/25 - FRI at 12:29 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07239

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 10/31/25 - FRI at 12:22

10/31/25 - FRI at 12:15

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/02/25 - SUN at 09:50



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Temple University Hospital - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/31/25 - FRI at 13:03 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07242

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DRUNKENESS - PUBLIC DRUNKENESS

Date Occurred To: 10/31/25 - FRI at 14:06

10/31/25 - FRI at 13:03

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/02/25 - SUN at 09:57

1300 Block Cecil B Moore Avenue - Public property

Date Reported: 10/31/25 - FRI at 13:20 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07240

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER POCKET PICK

Date Occurred To: 10/31/25 - FRI at 13:20

10/31/25 - FRI at 13:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/03/25 - MON at 06:36

1600 Block W Jefferson Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/31/25 - FRI at 16:25 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07365

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ROBBERY - ROBBERY - HIGHWAY NO WEAPON

Date Occurred To: 10/31/25 - FRI at 16:20

10/31/25 - FRI at 16:20

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/03/25 - MON at 08:23

Fresh Grocer - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/31/25 - FRI at 16:50 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07249

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER RETAIL THEF

Date Occurred To: 10/31/25 - FRI at 16:50

10/31/25 - FRI at 16:45

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/02/25 - SUN at 10:07

James S White Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 10/31/25 - FRI at 18:51 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07255

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW - ILLEGAL POSSESSION

Date Occurred To: 10/31/25 - FRI at 19:26

10/31/25 - FRI at 18:51

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 10/31/25 - FRI at 23:14

1300 Residence Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 10/31/25 - FRI at 20:27 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07261

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW - ILLEGAL POSSESSION

Date Occurred To: 10/31/25 - FRI at 20:50

10/31/25 - FRI at 20:27

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/02/25 - SUN at 10:18



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1300 Residence Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 10/31/25 - FRI at 21:00 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07265

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW - ILLEGAL POSSESSION

Date Occurred To: 10/31/25 - FRI at 21:22

10/31/25 - FRI at 21:00

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/01/25 - SAT at 04:08

1600 Block N Sydenham Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/31/25 - FRI at 23:28 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07274

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW-MINORS

Date Occurred To: 10/31/25 - FRI at 23:49

10/31/25 - FRI at 23:28

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/02/25 - SUN at 10:29

1800 Block Liacouras Walk - On Campus

Date Reported: 10/31/25 - FRI at 23:51 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07276

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW-MINORS

Date Occurred To: 11/01/25 - SAT at 00:30

10/31/25 - FRI at 23:51

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/02/25 - SUN at 10:32

1500 Block N 17TH Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 10/31/25 - FRI at 23:59 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07282

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW-MINORS

Date Occurred To: 11/01/25 - SAT at 01:33

10/31/25 - FRI at 23:59

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/03/25 - MON at 11:28

Beech International Village - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/01/25 - SAT at 00:07 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07277

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW-MINORS

Date Occurred To: 11/01/25 - SAT at 00:31

11/01/25 - SAT at 00:07

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/02/25 - SUN at 10:39

James S White Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/01/25 - SAT at 00:33 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07280

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW-MINORS

Date Occurred To: 11/01/25 - SAT at 00:54

11/01/25 - SAT at 00:33

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/03/25 - MON at 07:08



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1300 Residence Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/01/25 - SAT at 01:11 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07281

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS BUILDINGS

Date Occurred To: 11/01/25 - SAT at 01:10

11/01/25 - SAT at 00:55

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/02/25 - SUN at 10:43

1900 Block Liacouras Walk - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/01/25 - SAT at 01:24 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07285

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DRUNKENESS - PUBLIC DRUNKENESS

Date Occurred To: 11/01/25 - SAT at 02:10

11/01/25 - SAT at 01:24

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/02/25 - SUN at 10:48

Vantage - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/01/25 - SAT at 01:37 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07283

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW-MINORS

Date Occurred To: 11/01/25 - SAT at 02:05

11/01/25 - SAT at 01:37

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/02/25 - SUN at 10:45

Kardon Building - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/01/25 - SAT at 02:53 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07290

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: BURGLARY - BURGLARY RES/NIGHT/NO FORCE 6PM - 6AM OTHER RES

Date Occurred To: 11/01/25 - SAT at 02:00

10/31/25 - FRI at 23:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/07/25 - FRI at 03:15

1300 Block W Diamond Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/01/25 - SAT at 04:15 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07294

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

Date Occurred To: 11/01/25 - SAT at 04:42

11/01/25 - SAT at 04:15

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/01/25 - SAT at 09:37

1600 Block W Berks Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/01/25 - SAT at 04:35 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07295

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/01/25 - SAT at 04:20

11/01/25 - SAT at 04:10

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/02/25 - SUN at 11:01



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

7-Eleven - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/01/25 - SAT at 05:22 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07360

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ROBBERY - ROBBERY GROCERY/DELI NO WEAPON

Date Occurred To: 11/01/25 - SAT at 05:22

11/01/25 - SAT at 05:20

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/03/25 - MON at 06:50

1500 Blk. Cecil B Moore Ave. (Private Res/Bus) - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/01/25 - SAT at 09:40 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07362

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER BUILDING

Date Occurred To: 11/01/25 - SAT at 09:00

10/31/25 - FRI at 19:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/03/25 - MON at 06:59

Morgan Hall South - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/01/25 - SAT at 18:30 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07306

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW - ILLEGAL POSSESSION

Date Occurred To: 11/01/25 - SAT at 18:47

11/01/25 - SAT at 18:30

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/02/25 - SUN at 11:09

SEPTA Broad/Cecil B Moore Subway Platform - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/01/25 - SAT at 21:05 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07323

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - AGG ASSAULT - HANDGUN

Date Occurred To: 11/02/25 - SUN at 20:42

11/01/25 - SAT at 20:42

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/02/25 - SUN at 11:20

Morgan Hall South - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/01/25 - SAT at 22:14 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07311

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW - ILLEGAL POSSESSION

Date Occurred To: 11/01/25 - SAT at 22:55

11/01/25 - SAT at 22:10

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/02/25 - SUN at 07:58

2100 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/02/25 - SUN at 00:52 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07322

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ROBBERY - ROBBERY - HIGHWAY NO WEAPON

Date Occurred To: 11/02/25 - SUN at 00:31

11/02/25 - SUN at 00:29

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/02/25 - SUN at 11:31



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1300 Residence Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/02/25 - SUN at 01:02 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07321

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW-MINORS

Date Occurred To: 11/02/25 - SUN at 01:48

11/02/25 - SUN at 00:30

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/02/25 - SUN at 11:28

1700 Block W Norris Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/02/25 - SUN at 01:18 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07319

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW-MINORS

Date Occurred To: 11/02/25 - SUN at 01:34

11/02/25 - SUN at 01:18

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/02/25 - SUN at 11:26

1500 Block W Montgomery Avenue - Public property

Date Reported: 11/02/25 - SUN at 01:31 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07316

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - AGR ASSAULT BY HANDS, FIST, FEET, ETC

Date Occurred To: 11/02/25 - SUN at 01:22

11/02/25 - SUN at 01:20

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/02/25 - SUN at 11:24

Johnson Hall Residence (Tower) - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/02/25 - SUN at 01:45 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07324

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW-MINORS

Date Occurred To: 11/02/25 - SUN at 01:56

11/02/25 - SUN at 01:45

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/02/25 - SUN at 19:30

McDonalds - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/02/25 - SUN at 02:39 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07327

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 11/02/25 - SUN at 02:35

11/02/25 - SUN at 02:30

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/03/25 - MON at 08:33

3400 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/02/25 - SUN at 07:46 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07334

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 11/02/25 - SUN at 07:42

11/02/25 - SUN at 07:40

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/03/25 - MON at 07:40



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1700 Block W Susquehanna Avenue - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/02/25 - SUN at 12:35 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07367

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: BURGLARY - BURGLARY RES/DAY/FORCE 6AM - 6PM PRI RES

Date Occurred To: 11/02/25 - SUN at 12:22

08/16/25 - SAT at 15:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/03/25 - MON at 08:47

Rally House - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/02/25 - SUN at 15:50 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07345

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $50 TO $199.99 RETAIL

Date Occurred To: 11/02/25 - SUN at 15:45

11/02/25 - SUN at 15:40

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/03/25 - MON at 07:49

1400 Block Cecil B Moore Avenue - Public property

Date Reported: 11/02/25 - SUN at 16:32 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07346

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS

Date Occurred To: 11/02/25 - SUN at 16:32

11/02/25 - SUN at 16:15

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/03/25 - MON at 07:58

Morgan Hall South - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/02/25 - SUN at 18:53 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07348

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/02/25 - SUN at 18:00

11/02/25 - SUN at 18:00

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/03/25 - MON at 08:03

Johnson Hall Residence (Tower) - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/03/25 - MON at 01:03 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07358

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/03/25 - MON at 00:00

11/02/25 - SUN at 21:00

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/04/25 - TUE at 07:00

1600 Block N 18TH Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/03/25 - MON at 10:50 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07401

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: WEAPONS - HANDGUN-JUVENILE

Date Occurred To: 11/03/25 - MON at 10:50

11/03/25 - MON at 10:00

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/04/25 - TUE at 09:00



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Temple University Hospital - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/03/25 - MON at 11:45 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07374

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER BUILDING

Date Occurred To: 11/02/25 - SUN at 07:00

11/01/25 - SAT at 19:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/04/25 - TUE at 07:10

Temple Train Station  - Public property

Date Reported: 11/03/25 - MON at 20:50 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07388

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 11/03/25 - MON at 20:45

11/03/25 - MON at 12:30

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/04/25 - TUE at 07:24

1800 Block N Willington Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/03/25 - MON at 21:32 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07390

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT FROM VEHICLE NON ACCESSORY, UNDER $50

Date Occurred To: 11/03/25 - MON at 21:49

11/03/25 - MON at 21:32

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/04/25 - TUE at 08:54

1700 Block W Montgomery Avenue - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/04/25 - TUE at 12:10 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07404

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/01/25 - SAT at 00:17

11/01/25 - SAT at 00:15

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/05/25 - WED at 06:46

1500 Block N 16TH Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/04/25 - TUE at 15:17 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07407

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/04/25 - TUE at 14:00

11/04/25 - TUE at 10:00

REFERRED FOR PRIVATE CRIMINAL COMPLAINTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/05/25 - WED at 06:52

1800 Block Liacouras Walk - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/04/25 - TUE at 18:49 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07411

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 11/04/25 - TUE at 18:43

11/04/25 - TUE at 17:36

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/05/25 - WED at 06:59



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Wendys - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/04/25 - TUE at 20:39 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07415

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/04/25 - TUE at 20:38

11/04/25 - TUE at 20:30

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/05/25 - WED at 07:12

3500 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/04/25 - TUE at 21:01 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07416

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DRUNKENESS - PUBLIC DRUNKENESS

Date Occurred To: 11/04/25 - TUE at 21:02

11/04/25 - TUE at 21:01

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/05/25 - WED at 07:10

2100 Block N 17TH Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/04/25 - TUE at 21:17 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07418

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/04/25 - TUE at 21:15

11/04/25 - TUE at 21:10

REFERRED FOR PROTECTION FROM ABUSEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/05/25 - WED at 07:16

1400 Blk. Cecil B Moore Ave. (Private Res/Bus) - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/04/25 - TUE at 21:41 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07420

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS RETAIL THEFT

Date Occurred To: 11/04/25 - TUE at 21:37

11/04/25 - TUE at 21:35

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/05/25 - WED at 07:21

2100 Block N 17TH Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/05/25 - WED at 01:46 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07425

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DRUNKENESS - PUBLIC DRUNKENESS

Date Occurred To: 11/05/25 - WED at 02:00

11/05/25 - WED at 01:46

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/06/25 - THU at 06:25

1200 Block N Broad Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/05/25 - WED at 10:08 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07467

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER BUILDING

Date Occurred To: 11/05/25 - WED at 00:05

11/05/25 - WED at 00:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/06/25 - THU at 08:07



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Paley Hall - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/05/25 - WED at 10:39 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07431

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS ALL OTHER

Date Occurred To: 11/05/25 - WED at 10:33

11/05/25 - WED at 10:30

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/06/25 - THU at 06:32

1300 Residence Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/05/25 - WED at 17:30 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07444

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/05/25 - WED at 16:00

11/05/25 - WED at 13:00

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/06/25 - THU at 06:51

1300 Block W Oxford Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/05/25 - WED at 18:26 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07449

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTH THEFT STOLEN PASSENGER VEHICLE

Date Occurred To: 10/31/25 - FRI at 08:05

10/31/25 - FRI at 07:05

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/06/25 - THU at 06:57

1500 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/05/25 - WED at 19:27 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07452

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 09/30/25 - TUE at 23:00

09/30/25 - TUE at 22:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/06/25 - THU at 07:31

1700 Block Liacouras Walk - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/05/25 - WED at 20:30 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07453

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: NARCOTIC - NARCOTIC DRUG LAWS POSSESSION MARIJUANA

Date Occurred To: 11/05/25 - WED at 21:06

11/05/25 - WED at 20:30

CODE VIOLATION NOTICE ISSUEDDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/06/25 - THU at 07:43

University Village - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/05/25 - WED at 21:52 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07456

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS BUILDINGS

Date Occurred To: 11/05/25 - WED at 21:30

11/05/25 - WED at 21:25

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/06/25 - THU at 09:25



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

James S White Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/05/25 - WED at 21:59 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07457

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/05/25 - WED at 21:30

11/05/25 - WED at 21:00

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/06/25 - THU at 07:55

1300 Residence Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/06/25 - THU at 12:23 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07469

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/05/25 - WED at 23:00

11/05/25 - WED at 23:00

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/07/25 - FRI at 06:44

Temple University Bookstore - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/06/25 - THU at 12:51 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07470

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $50 TO $199.99 RETAIL

Date Occurred To: 11/06/25 - THU at 13:05

11/06/25 - THU at 12:51

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/06/25 - THU at 14:59

1300 Residence Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/06/25 - THU at 16:05 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07476

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: POLICY VIOLATION - Policy Law Violation - Weapons

Date Occurred To: 11/06/25 - THU at 16:37

11/06/25 - THU at 16:05

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/07/25 - FRI at 06:53

1700 N Broad Street - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/06/25 - THU at 17:07 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07479

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS

Date Occurred To: 11/06/25 - THU at 17:05

11/06/25 - THU at 17:04

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/07/25 - FRI at 07:04

Engineering Building - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/06/25 - THU at 17:48 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07480

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $50 TO $199.99 FROM BLDG.

Date Occurred To: 10/29/25 - WED at 16:15

10/29/25 - WED at 16:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/07/25 - FRI at 07:13



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1300 Block W Ontario Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/06/25 - THU at 21:17 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07484

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER ALL OTHER

Date Occurred To: 11/06/25 - THU at 12:00

11/06/25 - THU at 12:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/07/25 - FRI at 07:32

1300 Residence Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/06/25 - THU at 23:09 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07489

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW - ILLEGAL POSSESSION

Date Occurred To: 11/06/25 - THU at 23:37

11/06/25 - THU at 23:09

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/07/25 - FRI at 07:47

1800 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/06/25 - THU at 23:28 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07490

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 11/06/25 - THU at 23:00

11/06/25 - THU at 21:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/12/25 - WED at 10:17

1600 Block W Diamond Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/07/25 - FRI at 00:40 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07496

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: BURGLARY - BURGLARY NON RES/NIGHT/FORCE 6PM - 6AM

Date Occurred To: 11/07/25 - FRI at 00:25

11/07/25 - FRI at 00:20

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/07/25 - FRI at 08:08

1500 Block W Diamond Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/07/25 - FRI at 08:00 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07583

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: WEAPONS - WEAPONS-ADULT CARRYING ON PUBLIC STREET W/O LIC.

Date Occurred To: 11/07/25 - FRI at 08:22

11/07/25 - FRI at 08:00

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/10/25 - MON at 08:49

CVS - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/07/25 - FRI at 14:15 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07508

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $50 TO $199.99 RETAIL

Date Occurred To: 11/07/25 - FRI at 14:14

11/07/25 - FRI at 14:10

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/09/25 - SUN at 09:45



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Temple University Bookstore - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/07/25 - FRI at 16:07 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07515

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $50 TO $199.99 FROM BLDG.

Date Occurred To: 10/28/25 - TUE at 13:00

10/28/25 - TUE at 13:00

LACK OF PROSECUTIONDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/10/25 - MON at 08:22

Cecil B Moore Station Plaza - Public property

Date Reported: 11/07/25 - FRI at 16:20 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07513

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - GRAFFITI-VANDALISM UNDER $500

Date Occurred To: 11/07/25 - FRI at 16:15

11/07/25 - FRI at 16:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/09/25 - SUN at 09:51

1810 Liacouras Walk - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/07/25 - FRI at 17:17 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07517

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 11/07/25 - FRI at 15:30

11/07/25 - FRI at 12:30

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/09/25 - SUN at 09:58

Temple Towers - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/07/25 - FRI at 18:35 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07519

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW - ILLEGAL POSSESSION

Date Occurred To: 11/07/25 - FRI at 18:30

11/07/25 - FRI at 18:30

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/09/25 - SUN at 10:09

1300 Block W Montgomery Avenue - Public property

Date Reported: 11/07/25 - FRI at 23:05 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07525

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: INVESTIGATION - INVESTIGATION-ARREST FOR OTHER JURISDICTION W/I PA

Date Occurred To: 11/07/25 - FRI at 23:19

11/07/25 - FRI at 23:05

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/09/25 - SUN at 10:19

2000 Blk. N. Marvine St. (Private Res/Bus) - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/07/25 - FRI at 23:08 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07526

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM

Date Occurred To: 11/07/25 - FRI at 23:32

11/07/25 - FRI at 22:50

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/09/25 - SUN at 12:40



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1600 Block W Norris Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/08/25 - SAT at 01:05 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07528

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/08/25 - SAT at 01:00

11/08/25 - SAT at 01:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/09/25 - SUN at 12:48

Morgan Hall South - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/08/25 - SAT at 03:40 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07532

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW-MINORS

Date Occurred To: 11/08/25 - SAT at 04:09

11/08/25 - SAT at 03:40

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/09/25 - SUN at 12:51

1300 Residence Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/08/25 - SAT at 09:10 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07536

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER ALL OTHER

Date Occurred To: 11/08/25 - SAT at 09:00

11/07/25 - FRI at 20:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/09/25 - SUN at 12:55

1600 Block W Oxford Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/08/25 - SAT at 12:38 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07537

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM-CRIMINAL MISCHIEF PRIV PROPERTY < $500

Date Occurred To: 11/08/25 - SAT at 00:00

11/07/25 - FRI at 22:45

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/10/25 - MON at 07:31

1400 Blk. Cecil B Moore Ave. (Private Res/Bus) - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/08/25 - SAT at 19:58 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07546

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ROBBERY - ROBBERY - HIGHWAY NO WEAPON

Date Occurred To: 11/08/25 - SAT at 19:58

11/08/25 - SAT at 19:56

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/09/25 - SUN at 13:08

ARAMARK Student Training and Recreation Complex - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/09/25 - SUN at 09:17 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07561

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS ALL OTHER

Date Occurred To: 11/09/25 - SUN at 09:10

11/09/25 - SUN at 08:35

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/10/25 - MON at 06:58



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Morgan Hall South - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/09/25 - SUN at 12:21 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08393

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - ASSAULT-STALKING

Date Occurred To: 04/28/25 - MON at 12:21

04/28/25 - MON at 12:21

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/11/25 - THU at 12:25

Fine Wine & Good Spirits - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/09/25 - SUN at 18:10 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07584

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $50 TO $199.99 RETAIL

Date Occurred To: 11/09/25 - SUN at 18:04

11/09/25 - SUN at 18:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/10/25 - MON at 08:42

1800 Block N 10th Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/09/25 - SUN at 20:09 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07569

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTH THEFT STOLEN PASSENGER VEHICLE

Date Occurred To: 11/09/25 - SUN at 20:05

11/09/25 - SUN at 20:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/10/25 - MON at 07:10

3500 Block N 13th Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/09/25 - SUN at 20:30 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07570

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS-RECKLESSLY ENDANGERING ANOTHER PER.

Date Occurred To: 11/09/25 - SUN at 21:02

11/09/25 - SUN at 20:30

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/10/25 - MON at 07:14

Progress Shopping Center - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/09/25 - SUN at 20:30 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07575

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - ASSAULT-DOMESTIC

Date Occurred To: 11/09/25 - SUN at 22:42

11/09/25 - SUN at 20:20

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/10/25 - MON at 07:27

Temple University Hospital - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/09/25 - SUN at 21:57 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07573

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: INVESTIGATION - INVESTIGATION-ARREST FOR OTHER JURISDICTION W/I PA

Date Occurred To: 11/09/25 - SUN at 22:12

11/09/25 - SUN at 21:57

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/10/25 - MON at 05:08



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

2000 Block N 17TH Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/10/25 - MON at 14:45 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07597

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM

Date Occurred To: 11/10/25 - MON at 14:30

11/09/25 - SUN at 17:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/11/25 - TUE at 06:58

3200 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/10/25 - MON at 16:13 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07600

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/10/25 - MON at 16:02

11/10/25 - MON at 16:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/11/25 - TUE at 07:05

Temple University Hospital - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/10/25 - MON at 19:39 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07606

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 11/10/25 - MON at 19:32

11/10/25 - MON at 19:30

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/11/25 - TUE at 07:13

1300 Block W Oxford Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/11/25 - TUE at 01:51 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07614

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - ASSAULT-DOMESTIC

Date Occurred To: 11/11/25 - TUE at 01:45

11/11/25 - TUE at 01:18

REFERRED FOR PROTECTION FROM ABUSEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/12/25 - WED at 07:21

Student Faculty Center - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/11/25 - TUE at 08:12 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07619

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/11/25 - TUE at 08:12

11/11/25 - TUE at 08:00

REFERRED FOR PROTECTION FROM ABUSEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/12/25 - WED at 08:17

Johnson Hall Residence (Tower) - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/11/25 - TUE at 09:49 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07620

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW-MINORS

Date Occurred To: 11/11/25 - TUE at 10:12

11/11/25 - TUE at 09:49

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/12/25 - WED at 06:41



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Morgan Dining Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/11/25 - TUE at 12:07 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07625

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS ALL OTHER

Date Occurred To: 11/11/25 - TUE at 12:00

11/11/25 - TUE at 11:35

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/12/25 - WED at 06:48

CVS - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/11/25 - TUE at 12:18 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07624

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS RETAIL THEFT

Date Occurred To: 11/11/25 - TUE at 12:15

11/11/25 - TUE at 12:12

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/12/25 - WED at 07:00

Vantage - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/11/25 - TUE at 13:27 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07627

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: OTHER OFFENSE - OTHER OFFENSES - HARASSMENT BY COMMUNICATION

Date Occurred To: 11/11/25 - TUE at 12:00

11/06/25 - THU at 20:00

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/12/25 - WED at 06:56

1500 Block Cecil B Moore Avenue - Public property

Date Reported: 11/11/25 - TUE at 14:38 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07628

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER POCKET PICK

Date Occurred To: 11/11/25 - TUE at 14:20

11/11/25 - TUE at 14:20

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/12/25 - WED at 07:05

Morgan Hall South - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/11/25 - TUE at 18:01 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07634

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS BUILDINGS

Date Occurred To: 11/11/25 - TUE at 18:00

11/08/25 - SAT at 11:20

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/12/25 - WED at 07:10

YMCA - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/12/25 - WED at 13:20 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07672

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS BUILDINGS

Date Occurred To: 11/08/25 - SAT at 21:00

11/08/25 - SAT at 20:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/13/25 - THU at 10:17



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Police-Public Safety/Allied Office - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/12/25 - WED at 15:21 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07652

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: OTHER OFFENSE - OTHER OFFENSES - DEFIANT TRESPASS

Date Occurred To: 11/12/25 - WED at 15:21

11/12/25 - WED at 15:15

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/13/25 - THU at 09:02

CVS - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/12/25 - WED at 16:16 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07653

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: INVESTIGATION - INVESTIGATION-ARREST FOR OTHER JURISDICTION W/I PA // THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 

INCL ATTEMPTS RETAIL THEFT

Date Occurred To: 11/12/25 - WED at 16:29

11/12/25 - WED at 16:15

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/13/25 - THU at 09:05

1700 Block N 11th Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/12/25 - WED at 16:46 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07654

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM

Date Occurred To: 11/12/25 - WED at 16:00

11/12/25 - WED at 16:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/13/25 - THU at 09:08

Insomnia Cookies - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/12/25 - WED at 18:53 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07657

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/12/25 - WED at 18:53

11/12/25 - WED at 18:50

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/13/25 - THU at 09:30

Temple University Hospital - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/12/25 - WED at 19:34 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07658

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - ASSAULT-ASSAULT ON POLICE - NON PHILADELPHIA // ASSAULT - ASSAULT-RESISTING ARREST 

- OTHER LAW ENF. AGENCY

Date Occurred To: 11/12/25 - WED at 19:42

11/12/25 - WED at 19:34

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/13/25 - THU at 09:33



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1940 Residence Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/12/25 - WED at 21:31 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07662

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: POLICY VIOLATION - Policy Law Violation - Drugs

Date Occurred To: 11/12/25 - WED at 21:53

11/12/25 - WED at 21:31

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/13/25 - THU at 09:44

Johnson Hall Residence (Tower) - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/12/25 - WED at 22:13 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07664

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: POLICY VIOLATION - Policy Law Violation - Drugs

Date Occurred To: 11/12/25 - WED at 22:37

11/12/25 - WED at 22:13

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/13/25 - THU at 03:51

Maxis Pizza/Bar - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/12/25 - WED at 23:32 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07674

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/12/25 - WED at 23:20

11/12/25 - WED at 23:15

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/13/25 - THU at 10:12

Maxis Pizza/Bar - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/12/25 - WED at 23:32 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07667

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/13/25 - THU at 23:20

11/12/25 - WED at 23:15

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/13/25 - THU at 10:09

1000 Block W Berks Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/13/25 - THU at 00:35 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07668

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/12/25 - WED at 19:05

11/12/25 - WED at 19:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/14/25 - FRI at 06:23

Ritter Hall - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/13/25 - THU at 09:00 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07671

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER BUILDING

Date Occurred To: 11/13/25 - THU at 08:30

11/12/25 - WED at 15:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/14/25 - FRI at 06:29



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1810 Liacouras Walk - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/13/25 - THU at 11:15 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07676

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS BUILDINGS

Date Occurred To: 11/13/25 - THU at 10:55

11/13/25 - THU at 10:45

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/14/25 - FRI at 06:35

1200 Block N Broad Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/13/25 - THU at 11:55 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07699

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS BUILDINGS

Date Occurred To: 11/13/25 - THU at 10:00

11/12/25 - WED at 22:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/14/25 - FRI at 08:20

Temple University Hospital - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/13/25 - THU at 16:44 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07688

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS-TERRORISTIC THREAT

Date Occurred To: 11/13/25 - THU at 16:27

11/13/25 - THU at 16:25

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/14/25 - FRI at 06:58

2100 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/13/25 - THU at 18:01 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07689

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER BICYCLE

Date Occurred To: 11/13/25 - THU at 10:50

11/12/25 - WED at 19:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/14/25 - FRI at 07:02

FedEx Office - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/13/25 - THU at 19:00 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07700

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER ALL OTHER

Date Occurred To: 11/13/25 - THU at 17:00

11/13/25 - THU at 13:13

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/14/25 - FRI at 08:30

1700 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/13/25 - THU at 19:28 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07693

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: INVESTIGATION - INVESTIGATION-ARREST FOR OTHER JURISDICTION W/I PA

Date Occurred To: 11/13/25 - THU at 20:15

11/13/25 - THU at 19:28

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/14/25 - FRI at 07:09



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1400 Block W Jefferson Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/14/25 - FRI at 01:49 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07697

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DRUNKENESS - PUBLIC DRUNKENESS

Date Occurred To: 11/14/25 - FRI at 02:02

11/14/25 - FRI at 01:49

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/15/25 - SAT at 09:13

1800 Block N Willington Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/14/25 - FRI at 13:24 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07800

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS

Date Occurred To: 11/14/25 - FRI at 13:30

11/14/25 - FRI at 13:24

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/17/25 - MON at 08:54

1700 Block N 16TH Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/14/25 - FRI at 15:00 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07798

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - ASSAULT-DOMESTIC

Date Occurred To: 11/14/25 - FRI at 13:00

11/14/25 - FRI at 12:00

REFERRED FOR PROTECTION FROM ABUSEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/17/25 - MON at 08:43

University Village - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/14/25 - FRI at 17:37 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07710

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: SEX OFFENSE - RAPE - KNOWN ACQUAINTANCE

Date Occurred To: 10/28/25 - TUE at 21:00

08/14/25 - THU at 23:00

LACK OF PROSECUTIONDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/17/25 - MON at 10:17

CVS - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/14/25 - FRI at 21:11 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07718

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS RETAIL THEFT

Date Occurred To: 11/14/25 - FRI at 21:05

11/14/25 - FRI at 21:00

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/15/25 - SAT at 09:30

1600 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/14/25 - FRI at 23:45 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07724

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT // LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW-MINORS

Date Occurred To: 11/15/25 - SAT at 00:33

11/14/25 - FRI at 23:45

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/15/25 - SAT at 09:38



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1500 Block N Willington Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/15/25 - SAT at 01:45 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07802

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT FROM VEHICLE NON ACCESSORY, $200 AND OVER

Date Occurred To: 11/15/25 - SAT at 01:30

11/14/25 - FRI at 23:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/17/25 - MON at 09:12

1600 Block W Berks Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/15/25 - SAT at 02:26 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07727

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/15/25 - SAT at 02:10

11/15/25 - SAT at 02:00

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/16/25 - SUN at 10:29

1500 Block Page Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/15/25 - SAT at 08:26 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07801

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS

Date Occurred To: 11/15/25 - SAT at 08:20

11/15/25 - SAT at 08:00

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/17/25 - MON at 09:02

Temple University Hospital - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/15/25 - SAT at 13:39 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07741

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $50 TO $199.99 FROM BLDG.

Date Occurred To: 11/15/25 - SAT at 13:00

11/15/25 - SAT at 12:33

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/16/25 - SUN at 10:49

Foot Locker - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/15/25 - SAT at 14:20 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07742

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER RETAIL THEF

Date Occurred To: 11/15/25 - SAT at 14:05

11/15/25 - SAT at 14:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/16/25 - SUN at 11:01

1700 Block N 13th Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/15/25 - SAT at 17:05 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07749

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 11/15/25 - SAT at 17:00

11/15/25 - SAT at 13:30

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/16/25 - SUN at 11:13



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1400 Block W Montgomery Avenue - Public property

Date Reported: 11/16/25 - SUN at 01:19 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07759

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW-MINORS

Date Occurred To: 11/16/25 - SUN at 01:35

11/16/25 - SUN at 01:19

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/17/25 - MON at 06:44

1940 Residence Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/16/25 - SUN at 02:04 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07761

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW-MINORS

Date Occurred To: 11/16/25 - SUN at 02:51

11/16/25 - SUN at 02:04

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/17/25 - MON at 06:49

Avery Philly Apartments - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/16/25 - SUN at 04:00 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07796

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS

Date Occurred To: 11/16/25 - SUN at 03:45

11/16/25 - SUN at 02:00

REFERRED FOR PRIVATE CRIMINAL COMPLAINTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/17/25 - MON at 07:01

Avery Philly Apartments - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/16/25 - SUN at 04:00 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07763

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS

Date Occurred To: 11/16/25 - SUN at 03:45

11/16/25 - SUN at 02:00

REFERRED FOR PRIVATE CRIMINAL COMPLAINTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/17/25 - MON at 06:55

Avery Philly Apartments - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/16/25 - SUN at 05:29 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07764

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DISORDERLY CONDUCT - DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Date Occurred To: 11/16/25 - SUN at 05:00

11/16/25 - SUN at 04:28

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/17/25 - MON at 07:02

1800 Block N Willington Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/16/25 - SUN at 09:54 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07766

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM-CRIMINAL MISCHIEF NON PUBLIC $500-$999.9

Date Occurred To: 11/16/25 - SUN at 09:54

11/15/25 - SAT at 11:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/17/25 - MON at 07:08



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1700 Block Arlington Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/16/25 - SUN at 12:33 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07770

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ROBBERY - ROBBERY - HIGHWAY BY KNIFE OR CUTTING INSTRUMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/16/25 - SUN at 12:19

11/16/25 - SUN at 12:15

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/17/25 - MON at 07:17

Progress Shopping Center - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/16/25 - SUN at 14:35 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07803

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 11/15/25 - SAT at 20:10

11/15/25 - SAT at 20:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/17/25 - MON at 09:21

1500 Block N 13th Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/17/25 - MON at 08:11 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07829

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - AGR ASSAULT BY KNIFE OR CUTTING INSTRUMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/16/25 - SUN at 14:50

11/16/25 - SUN at 14:40

PENDING INVESTIGATION, PPDDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/18/25 - TUE at 08:19

1810 Liacouras Walk - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/17/25 - MON at 09:42 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07806

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM-CRIMINAL MISCHIEF NON PUBLIC <$4,999

Date Occurred To: 11/17/25 - MON at 07:30

11/14/25 - FRI at 07:30

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/18/25 - TUE at 06:43

1200 Block N Broad Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/17/25 - MON at 10:10 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07830

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ROBBERY - ROBBERY CHAIN STORE NO WEAPON

Date Occurred To: 11/17/25 - MON at 10:10

11/17/25 - MON at 10:00

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/18/25 - TUE at 08:33

7-Eleven - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/17/25 - MON at 10:50 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07808

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: OTHER OFFENSE - OTHER OFFENSES - DEFIANT TRESPASS

Date Occurred To: 11/17/25 - MON at 11:05

11/17/25 - MON at 10:50

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/18/25 - TUE at 06:48



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1800 Block N 17TH Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/17/25 - MON at 11:20 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07809

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT FROM AUTO, CELL PHONE, COMPUTER $200 >

Date Occurred To: 11/16/25 - SUN at 17:00

11/15/25 - SAT at 19:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/17/25 - MON at 11:30

3200 Block N Park Avenue - Public property

Date Reported: 11/17/25 - MON at 12:21 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07810

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT FROM VEHICLE NON ACCESSORY, $200 AND OVER

Date Occurred To: 11/15/25 - SAT at 11:00

11/15/25 - SAT at 10:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/18/25 - TUE at 06:51

Morgan Courtyard - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/17/25 - MON at 12:21 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07811

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 11/17/25 - MON at 10:00

11/16/25 - SUN at 21:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/18/25 - TUE at 07:14

Charles Library - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/17/25 - MON at 17:52 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07818

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: FRAUD - CREDIT CARDS // THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS BUILDINGS

Date Occurred To: 11/17/25 - MON at 15:00

11/17/25 - MON at 15:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/18/25 - TUE at 07:01

1300 Block W Susquehanna Avenue - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/17/25 - MON at 19:15 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07828

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 11/17/25 - MON at 19:10

11/17/25 - MON at 19:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/18/25 - TUE at 08:11

7-Eleven - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/18/25 - TUE at 10:02 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07831

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS RETAIL THEFT

Date Occurred To: 11/18/25 - TUE at 10:02

11/18/25 - TUE at 10:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/19/25 - WED at 06:39



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Temple University Hospital - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/18/25 - TUE at 13:06 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07836

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER BUILDING

Date Occurred To: 11/16/25 - SUN at 12:00

11/16/25 - SUN at 09:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/19/25 - WED at 06:46

Ritter Hall Annex - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/18/25 - TUE at 13:31 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07838

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/14/25 - FRI at 13:00

09/16/25 - TUE at 13:00

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/19/25 - WED at 06:54

1800 Block N Bouvier Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/18/25 - TUE at 15:00 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07866

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT FROM VEHICLE ACCESSORIES $50 TO $199.99

Date Occurred To: 11/17/25 - MON at 08:24

03/26/25 - WED at 08:24

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/19/25 - WED at 08:33

1700 Block N 16TH Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/18/25 - TUE at 15:20 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07865

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DISORDERLY CONDUCT - DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Date Occurred To: 11/18/25 - TUE at 16:10

11/18/25 - TUE at 15:20

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/19/25 - WED at 08:23

Charles Library - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/18/25 - TUE at 15:39 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07842

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/11/25 - TUE at 12:32

11/11/25 - TUE at 12:30

REFERRED FOR PRIVATE CRIMINAL COMPLAINTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/19/25 - WED at 06:58

1700 Block N 16TH Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/18/25 - TUE at 16:02 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07844

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: NARCOTIC - NARCOTIC DRUG LAWS MANUFACTURE/DELIVERY MARIJUANA

Date Occurred To: 11/18/25 - TUE at 16:26

11/18/25 - TUE at 16:02

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/19/25 - WED at 08:09



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

2000 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/18/25 - TUE at 16:47 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07845

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 11/18/25 - TUE at 16:00

11/17/25 - MON at 20:00

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/26/25 - WED at 06:54

1800 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/18/25 - TUE at 17:46 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07847

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 11/17/25 - MON at 22:00

11/17/25 - MON at 18:45

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/26/25 - WED at 06:26

1700 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/18/25 - TUE at 20:39 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07850

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DISORDERLY CONDUCT - DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Date Occurred To: 11/18/25 - TUE at 20:59

11/18/25 - TUE at 20:39

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/19/25 - WED at 07:15

1940 Residence Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/18/25 - TUE at 21:23 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07852

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: POLICY VIOLATION - Policy Law Violation - Drugs

Date Occurred To: 11/18/25 - TUE at 21:36

11/18/25 - TUE at 21:23

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/18/25 - TUE at 21:55

1300 Block W Ontario Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/18/25 - TUE at 22:57 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07864

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT FROM VEHICLE NON ACCESSORY, $200 AND OVER

Date Occurred To: 11/18/25 - TUE at 21:00

11/18/25 - TUE at 19:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/19/25 - WED at 07:52

James S White Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/18/25 - TUE at 23:59 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07939

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: SEX OFFENSE - RAPE - FORCIBLE RAPE

Date Occurred To: 10/18/25 - SAT at 07:00

10/17/25 - FRI at 22:00

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/01/25 - MON at 06:50



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1700 Block N 16TH Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/19/25 - WED at 10:03 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07869

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - AGG ASSAULT - DOMESTIC - KNIFE/CUTTING INSTRUMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/19/25 - WED at 10:13

11/19/25 - WED at 10:00

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/20/25 - THU at 06:51

2000 Block N 16TH Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/19/25 - WED at 11:37 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07872

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - ASSAULT-STALKING

Date Occurred To: 11/19/25 - WED at 00:00

11/14/25 - FRI at 15:00

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/20/25 - THU at 06:56

Paley Hall - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/19/25 - WED at 12:46 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07875

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM

Date Occurred To: 11/19/25 - WED at 12:30

11/19/25 - WED at 07:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/20/25 - THU at 06:59

Temple University Hospital - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/19/25 - WED at 12:59 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07876

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER ALL OTHER

Date Occurred To: 11/19/25 - WED at 08:45

11/19/25 - WED at 08:30

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/20/25 - THU at 07:01

James S White Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/19/25 - WED at 15:41 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07880

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER BUILDING

Date Occurred To: 09/21/25 - SUN at 11:00

09/21/25 - SUN at 10:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/20/25 - THU at 07:53

Vantage - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/19/25 - WED at 15:59 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07881

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER BUILDING

Date Occurred To: 11/08/25 - SAT at 18:00

10/18/25 - SAT at 13:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/20/25 - THU at 07:09



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1700 N Broad Street - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/19/25 - WED at 20:58 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07888

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: NARCOTIC - NARCOTIC DRUG LAWS POSSESSION MARIJUANA

Date Occurred To: 11/19/25 - WED at 21:19

11/19/25 - WED at 20:58

CODE VIOLATION NOTICE ISSUEDDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/20/25 - THU at 07:21

1800 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/19/25 - WED at 21:34 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07890

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 11/19/25 - WED at 21:30

11/19/25 - WED at 19:30

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/26/25 - WED at 06:25

2000 Blk. N. Marvine St. (Private Res/Bus) - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/19/25 - WED at 22:27 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07900

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - ASSAULT-DOMESTIC

Date Occurred To: 11/19/25 - WED at 22:10

11/19/25 - WED at 21:20

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/20/25 - THU at 08:52

1300 Residence Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/19/25 - WED at 22:58 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07896

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - ASSAULT-STALKING

Date Occurred To: 11/19/25 - WED at 20:00

10/23/25 - THU at 18:00

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/20/25 - THU at 07:33

1500 Blk. W. Norris St. (Private Res/Bus) - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/20/25 - THU at 00:00 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07925

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - AGG ASSAULT - DOMESTIC - HANDGUN

Date Occurred To: 11/19/25 - WED at 14:20

11/19/25 - WED at 14:00

PENDING INVESTIGATION, PPDDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/21/25 - FRI at 06:35

1500 Block W Oxford Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/20/25 - THU at 01:08 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07898

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: BURGLARY - BURGLARY RES/DAY/NO FORCE 6AM -6PM PRI RES

Date Occurred To: 11/20/25 - THU at 00:00

11/19/25 - WED at 07:30

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/21/25 - FRI at 07:05



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

T Mobile - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/20/25 - THU at 10:58 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07902

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER RETAIL THEF

Date Occurred To: 11/20/25 - THU at 10:55

11/20/25 - THU at 10:54

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/21/25 - FRI at 06:43

1500 Block N 13th Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/20/25 - THU at 12:06 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07903

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS

Date Occurred To: 11/16/25 - SUN at 14:10

11/16/25 - SUN at 14:00

REFERRED FOR PRIVATE CRIMINAL COMPLAINTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/21/25 - FRI at 06:47

Charles Library - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/21/25 - FRI at 00:55 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07919

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER BUILDING

Date Occurred To: 11/21/25 - FRI at 00:48

11/21/25 - FRI at 00:20

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/23/25 - SUN at 10:34

Temple University Hospital - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/21/25 - FRI at 06:52 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07928

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS-TERRORISTIC THREAT // VANDALISM - VANDALISM-CRIMINAL MISCHIEF NON 

PUBLIC <500.00

Date Occurred To: 11/21/25 - FRI at 06:40

11/21/25 - FRI at 06:30

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/23/25 - SUN at 10:54

1500 Block Cecil B Moore Avenue - Public property

Date Reported: 11/21/25 - FRI at 09:39 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07933

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ROBBERY - ROBBERY - HIGHWAY BY HANDGUN // WEAPONS - WEAPONS-ADULT CARRYING ON PUBLIC 

STREET W/O LIC.

Date Occurred To: 11/21/25 - FRI at 10:25

11/21/25 - FRI at 09:38

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/23/25 - SUN at 11:01



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1600 Block N Willington Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/21/25 - FRI at 10:20 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07932

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT FROM AUTO, CELL PHONE, COMPUTER $200 >

Date Occurred To: 11/20/25 - THU at 08:33

11/20/25 - THU at 08:30

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/21/25 - FRI at 10:27

3400 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/21/25 - FRI at 11:08 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07934

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - AGG ASSAULT - HANDGUN

Date Occurred To: 11/20/25 - THU at 01:04

11/20/25 - THU at 01:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/21/25 - FRI at 11:18

2000 Block N 13th Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/21/25 - FRI at 13:14 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07938

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: NARCOTIC - NARCOTIC DRUG LAWS POSSESSION MARIJUANA

Date Occurred To: 11/21/25 - FRI at 13:51

11/21/25 - FRI at 13:14

CODE VIOLATION NOTICE ISSUEDDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/23/25 - SUN at 11:12

3200 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/21/25 - FRI at 14:15 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07940

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/21/25 - FRI at 14:00

11/13/25 - THU at 14:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/23/25 - SUN at 11:18

1300 Block W Diamond Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/21/25 - FRI at 15:55 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07941

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM

Date Occurred To: 11/21/25 - FRI at 15:53

11/21/25 - FRI at 15:52

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/23/25 - SUN at 11:25

1940 Residence Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/21/25 - FRI at 15:59 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07942

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER BUILDING

Date Occurred To: 11/21/25 - FRI at 15:00

11/14/25 - FRI at 11:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/23/25 - SUN at 12:01



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Johnson Hall Residence (Tower) - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/21/25 - FRI at 21:36 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07951

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: POLICY VIOLATION - Policy Law Violation - Drugs

Date Occurred To: 11/21/25 - FRI at 21:57

11/21/25 - FRI at 21:36

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/23/25 - SUN at 12:21

Temple Police Mini Station - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/21/25 - FRI at 22:52 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07954

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DRUNKENESS - PUBLIC DRUNKENESS

Date Occurred To: 11/21/25 - FRI at 23:07

11/21/25 - FRI at 22:52

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/23/25 - SUN at 12:28

1600 Block N 15th Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/22/25 - SAT at 13:53 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07989

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: OTHER OFFENSE - OTHER OFFENSES - HARASSMENT BY COMMUNICATION

Date Occurred To: 11/22/25 - SAT at 13:30

11/22/25 - SAT at 13:30

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/24/25 - MON at 09:09

Progress Shopping Center - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/22/25 - SAT at 16:29 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07966

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/22/25 - SAT at 16:36

11/22/25 - SAT at 16:08

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/23/25 - SUN at 13:02

Vantage - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/23/25 - SUN at 00:19 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07972

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DRUNKENESS - PUBLIC DRUNKENESS

Date Occurred To: 11/23/25 - SUN at 00:40

11/23/25 - SUN at 00:19

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/23/25 - SUN at 01:09

1300 Block W Master Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/23/25 - SUN at 10:30 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07976

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM

Date Occurred To: 11/23/25 - SUN at 10:20

11/22/25 - SAT at 13:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/24/25 - MON at 09:22



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

CVS - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/23/25 - SUN at 18:58 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07979

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER RETAIL THEF

Date Occurred To: 11/23/25 - SUN at 19:01

11/23/25 - SUN at 18:58

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/24/25 - MON at 05:59

1600 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/23/25 - SUN at 20:08 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07981

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/23/25 - SUN at 20:00

11/23/25 - SUN at 19:45

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/24/25 - MON at 08:52

2100 Blk. N. 10TH St. (Private Res/Bus) - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/23/25 - SUN at 23:58 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07985

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: BURGLARY - BURGLARY NON RES/NIGHT/FORCE 6PM-6AM OTH NON RES

Date Occurred To: 11/23/25 - SUN at 23:56

11/23/25 - SUN at 23:40

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/24/25 - MON at 09:23

2100 Blk. N. 10TH St. (Private Res/Bus) - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/24/25 - MON at 03:30 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07987

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: BURGLARY - BURGLARY RES/NIGHT/FORCE ENTRY 6PM - 6AM AP HOUSE

Date Occurred To: 11/24/25 - MON at 04:12

11/24/25 - MON at 03:30

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/24/25 - MON at 08:12

1400 Block W Allegheny Avenue - Public property

Date Reported: 11/24/25 - MON at 09:31 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07991

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS

Date Occurred To: 11/24/25 - MON at 09:30

11/24/25 - MON at 09:25

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/25/25 - TUE at 08:29

CVS - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/24/25 - MON at 12:51 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07994

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $50 TO $199.99 RETAIL

Date Occurred To: 11/24/25 - MON at 12:46

11/24/25 - MON at 12:45

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/25/25 - TUE at 08:32



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1200 Block N Broad Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/24/25 - MON at 15:35 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08012

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER RETAIL THEF

Date Occurred To: 11/24/25 - MON at 15:33

11/24/25 - MON at 15:33

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/25/25 - TUE at 08:54

3200 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/24/25 - MON at 18:38 Report #:

General Location:

2025-07999

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DRUNKENESS - PUBLIC DRUNKENESS

Date Occurred To: 11/24/25 - MON at 18:57

11/24/25 - MON at 18:38

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/25/25 - TUE at 08:36

SEPTA Broad/Cecil B Moore Subway Platform - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/24/25 - MON at 18:44 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08000

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - AGG ASSAULT - HANDGUN

Date Occurred To: 11/24/25 - MON at 18:41

11/24/25 - MON at 18:40

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/25/25 - TUE at 08:39

CVS - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/25/25 - TUE at 12:59 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08015

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS RETAIL THEFT

Date Occurred To: 11/25/25 - TUE at 13:10

11/25/25 - TUE at 12:59

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/26/25 - WED at 06:36

Raising Canes - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/25/25 - TUE at 17:18 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08021

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS

Date Occurred To: 11/25/25 - TUE at 17:41

11/25/25 - TUE at 17:15

REFERRED FOR PRIVATE CRIMINAL COMPLAINTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/26/25 - WED at 06:46

1500 Block N 16TH Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/25/25 - TUE at 18:30 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08030

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER BUILDING

Date Occurred To: 11/25/25 - TUE at 13:00

11/23/25 - SUN at 00:00

PENDING INVESTIGATION, PPDDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/26/25 - WED at 08:20



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

7-Eleven - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/26/25 - WED at 02:58 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08027

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM-CRIMINAL MISCHIEF PRIV PROP $1K TO $4999

Date Occurred To: 11/26/25 - WED at 03:57

11/26/25 - WED at 02:56

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/27/25 - THU at 08:31

7-Eleven - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/26/25 - WED at 15:20 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08039

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/26/25 - WED at 15:15

11/26/25 - WED at 15:10

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/27/25 - THU at 08:40

1500 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/27/25 - THU at 01:10 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08042

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: INVESTIGATION - INVESTIGATION-ARREST FOR OTHER JURISDICTION W/I PA

Date Occurred To: 11/27/25 - THU at 01:40

11/27/25 - THU at 01:10

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/28/25 - FRI at 14:31

Temple University Hospital - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/27/25 - THU at 11:40 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08068

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - ASSAULT- ASSAULT ON POLICE - PHILADELPHIA

Date Occurred To: 11/27/25 - THU at 11:45

11/27/25 - THU at 11:40

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/29/25 - SAT at 11:48

900 Block W Montgomery Avenue - Public property

Date Reported: 11/27/25 - THU at 12:02 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08044

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT // OTHER OFFENSE - OTHER OFFENSES - ABDUCTION FELONIOUS RESTRAINT

Date Occurred To: 11/26/25 - WED at 23:58

11/26/25 - WED at 23:56

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/01/25 - MON at 07:10

1600 Block Cecil B Moore Avenue - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/28/25 - FRI at 12:00 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08070

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS // ROBBERY - ROBBERY - HIGHWAY NO WEAPON

Date Occurred To: 11/28/25 - FRI at 10:22

11/28/25 - FRI at 10:20

PENDING INVESTIGATION, PPDDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/29/25 - SAT at 12:39



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1300 Block W Master Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/28/25 - FRI at 12:11 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08053

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - GRAFFITI-VANDALISM $500 TO $999.99

Date Occurred To: 11/28/25 - FRI at 10:00

11/23/25 - SUN at 07:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/29/25 - SAT at 11:58

Fine Wine & Good Spirits - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/28/25 - FRI at 12:15 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08108

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS RETAIL THEFT

Date Occurred To: 11/28/25 - FRI at 12:05

11/28/25 - FRI at 12:05

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/01/25 - MON at 08:48

Temple University Hospital - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/28/25 - FRI at 13:44 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08056

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER BUILDING

Date Occurred To: 11/28/25 - FRI at 13:00

11/28/25 - FRI at 03:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/01/25 - MON at 07:22

Temple University Hospital - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/28/25 - FRI at 15:00 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08109

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER BUILDING

Date Occurred To: 12/27/25 - SAT at 21:00

11/27/25 - THU at 16:15

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/01/25 - MON at 08:58

Fresh Grocer - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/28/25 - FRI at 17:25 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08106

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $50 TO $199.99 RETAIL

Date Occurred To: 11/28/25 - FRI at 17:25

11/28/25 - FRI at 17:20

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/01/25 - MON at 08:41

1700 Block W Montgomery Avenue - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/28/25 - FRI at 19:59 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08060

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM

Date Occurred To: 11/28/25 - FRI at 19:57

11/28/25 - FRI at 19:55

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/29/25 - SAT at 12:23



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1900 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 11/28/25 - FRI at 21:24 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08062

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: INVESTIGATION - INVESTIGATION-ARREST FOR OTHER JURISDICTION W/I PA

Date Occurred To: 11/28/25 - FRI at 22:03

11/28/25 - FRI at 21:24

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/29/25 - SAT at 12:27

2000 Blk. N. Carlisle St. (Private Res/Bus) - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/29/25 - SAT at 12:00 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08069

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM-CRIMINAL MISCHIEF PRIV PROP $500 TO $999

Date Occurred To: 11/29/25 - SAT at 11:20

11/29/25 - SAT at 11:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/01/25 - MON at 07:38

Tyler Lot - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/29/25 - SAT at 20:29 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08074

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM

Date Occurred To: 11/29/25 - SAT at 20:20

11/29/25 - SAT at 20:20

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/01/25 - MON at 07:39

1700 Block Arlington Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 11/30/25 - SUN at 09:00 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08110

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT FROM VEHICLE NON ACCESSORY, $200 AND OVER

Date Occurred To: 11/29/25 - SAT at 16:20

11/29/25 - SAT at 16:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/01/25 - MON at 09:07

Tuttleman Learning Center - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/30/25 - SUN at 15:28 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08083

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - GRAFFITI-VANDALISM UNDER $500

Date Occurred To: 11/30/25 - SUN at 15:40

11/30/25 - SUN at 15:28

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/01/25 - MON at 06:34

1300 Block Cecil B Moore Avenue - Public property

Date Reported: 12/01/25 - MON at 05:30 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08126

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTH THEFT STOLEN PASSENGER VEHICLE

Date Occurred To: 12/01/25 - MON at 05:30

12/01/25 - MON at 05:30

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/02/25 - TUE at 08:20



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1300 Blk. N Broad Street (Private Res/Bus) - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/01/25 - MON at 12:00 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08127

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $50 TO $199.99 RETAIL

Date Occurred To: 12/01/25 - MON at 11:42

12/01/25 - MON at 11:40

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/02/25 - TUE at 08:27

Kardon/Atlantic Apartments - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 12/01/25 - MON at 15:23 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08115

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: OTHER OFFENSE - OTHER OFFENSES - HARASSMENT BY COMMUNICATION

Date Occurred To: 12/01/25 - MON at 13:00

12/01/25 - MON at 13:00

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/02/25 - TUE at 06:30

1700 Block Arlington Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/02/25 - TUE at 02:25 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08122

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM-CRIMINAL MISCHIEF PRIV PROP $1K TO $4999

Date Occurred To: 12/01/25 - MON at 23:50

12/01/25 - MON at 23:45

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/03/25 - WED at 06:31

1700 Block N 10TH Street - Public property

Date Reported: 12/02/25 - TUE at 15:33 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08139

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS

Date Occurred To: 12/02/25 - TUE at 15:53

12/02/25 - TUE at 15:30

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/05/25 - FRI at 10:39

1700 Block N 10TH Street - Public property

Date Reported: 12/02/25 - TUE at 15:33 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08152

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS

Date Occurred To: 12/02/25 - TUE at 15:33

12/02/25 - TUE at 15:30

PENDING INVESTIGATION, PPDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/03/25 - WED at 07:14

Temple University Hospital - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/02/25 - TUE at 22:54 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08145

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DRUNKENESS - PUBLIC DRUNKENESS

Date Occurred To: 12/02/25 - TUE at 23:26

12/02/25 - TUE at 22:54

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/03/25 - WED at 07:07



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Temple University Hospital - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/03/25 - WED at 10:54 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08157

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - AGR ASSAULT BY KNIFE OR CUTTING INSTRUMENT

Date Occurred To: 12/03/25 - WED at 10:54

12/03/25 - WED at 10:50

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/04/25 - THU at 06:52

1300 Block W Girard Avenue - Public property

Date Reported: 12/03/25 - WED at 12:28 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08185

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: WEAPONS - WEAPONS-ADULT CARRYING ON PUBLIC STREET W/O LIC.

Date Occurred To: 12/03/25 - WED at 12:40

12/03/25 - WED at 12:28

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/04/25 - THU at 07:42

Tyler Lot - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/03/25 - WED at 15:45 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08168

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM

Date Occurred To: 12/03/25 - WED at 15:30

12/03/25 - WED at 10:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/04/25 - THU at 07:01

1000 Blk. W. Diamond St. (Private Res/Bus) - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/03/25 - WED at 18:45 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08171

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER ALL OTHER

Date Occurred To: 12/03/25 - WED at 13:28

12/03/25 - WED at 13:28

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/04/25 - THU at 07:06

1700 Block W Susquehanna Avenue - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/03/25 - WED at 18:58 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08187

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS-RECKLESSLY ENDANGERING ANOTHER PER.

Date Occurred To: 12/03/25 - WED at 18:54

12/03/25 - WED at 18:54

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/04/25 - THU at 07:56

The Nest - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/03/25 - WED at 21:32 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08176

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 12/03/25 - WED at 21:32

09/30/25 - TUE at 12:00

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/04/25 - THU at 07:31



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Morgan Hall North - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 12/04/25 - THU at 09:33 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08193

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER BUILDING

Date Occurred To: 12/04/25 - THU at 07:00

12/03/25 - WED at 15:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/05/25 - FRI at 07:52

1500 Block Cecil B Moore Avenue - Public property

Date Reported: 12/04/25 - THU at 11:23 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08197

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS-TERRORISTIC THREAT

Date Occurred To: 12/03/25 - WED at 15:30

12/03/25 - WED at 15:20

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/05/25 - FRI at 07:55

1900 Block Liacouras Walk - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/04/25 - THU at 13:12 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08199

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 12/02/25 - TUE at 13:00

11/21/25 - FRI at 19:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/05/25 - FRI at 07:58

Temple University Hospital - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/04/25 - THU at 18:50 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08209

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 12/04/25 - THU at 18:45

12/04/25 - THU at 18:40

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/05/25 - FRI at 08:04

1800 Block N 17TH Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/05/25 - FRI at 02:52 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08215

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LIQUOR LAW - LIQUOR LAW-MINORS

Date Occurred To: 12/05/25 - FRI at 03:40

12/05/25 - FRI at 02:52

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/07/25 - SUN at 16:35

Alter Hall - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/05/25 - FRI at 12:05 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08226

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS BUILDINGS

Date Occurred To: 12/05/25 - FRI at 12:00

12/05/25 - FRI at 11:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/07/25 - SUN at 16:44



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Fresh Grocer - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/05/25 - FRI at 16:50 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08280

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $50 TO $199.99 RETAIL // VANDALISM - VANDALISM

Date Occurred To: 12/05/25 - FRI at 16:50

12/05/25 - FRI at 16:30

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/08/25 - MON at 09:00

1000 Blk. W. Berks St. (Private Res/Bus) - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/05/25 - FRI at 17:07 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08232

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER BUILDING

Date Occurred To: 12/05/25 - FRI at 16:00

12/05/25 - FRI at 07:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/07/25 - SUN at 17:02

Liacouras Center Parking Garage - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/05/25 - FRI at 20:33 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08238

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT FROM VEHICLE NON ACCESSORY, $200 AND OVER

Date Occurred To: 12/05/25 - FRI at 20:30

12/05/25 - FRI at 17:30

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/07/25 - SUN at 17:08

Kardon Building - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/05/25 - FRI at 22:44 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08242

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE

Date Occurred To: 12/05/25 - FRI at 16:20

12/05/25 - FRI at 16:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/07/25 - SUN at 17:14

1600 Block French Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/06/25 - SAT at 01:01 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08245

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS-RECKLESSLY ENDANGERING ANOTHER PER.

Date Occurred To: 12/06/25 - SAT at 00:58

12/06/25 - SAT at 00:58

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/07/25 - SUN at 17:19

Pi Kappa Phi - Non-campus building or property

Date Reported: 12/06/25 - SAT at 02:25 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08247

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS

Date Occurred To: 12/06/25 - SAT at 01:35

12/06/25 - SAT at 01:30

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/07/25 - SUN at 17:25



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

The View - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/06/25 - SAT at 15:00 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08282

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: FRAUD - OTHER FRAUDS

Date Occurred To: 12/06/25 - SAT at 10:00

12/03/25 - WED at 13:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/08/25 - MON at 11:02

Fresh Grocer - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/06/25 - SAT at 18:40 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08281

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $50 TO $199.99 RETAIL

Date Occurred To: 12/06/25 - SAT at 17:06

12/06/25 - SAT at 17:06

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/08/25 - MON at 11:00

1900 Block N 13th Street - Public property

Date Reported: 12/06/25 - SAT at 22:57 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08256

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT FROM AUTO, CELL PHONE, COMPUTER $200 >

Date Occurred To: 12/06/25 - SAT at 22:07

12/06/25 - SAT at 22:05

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/08/25 - MON at 07:56

1700 Block N 11th Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/07/25 - SUN at 10:53 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08266

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM-CRIMINAL MISCHIEF PRIV PROP $500 TO $999

Date Occurred To: 12/07/25 - SUN at 10:30

12/05/25 - FRI at 19:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/08/25 - MON at 06:35

1200 Block N Broad Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/07/25 - SUN at 12:05 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08287

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER RETAIL THEF

Date Occurred To: 12/07/25 - SUN at 12:04

12/07/25 - SUN at 11:45

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/08/25 - MON at 09:57

1500 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 12/07/25 - SUN at 12:34 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08283

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS

Date Occurred To: 12/07/25 - SUN at 12:32

12/07/25 - SUN at 12:30

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/08/25 - MON at 09:31



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Fine Wine & Good Spirits - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/07/25 - SUN at 17:30 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08286

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $50 TO $199.99 RETAIL

Date Occurred To: 12/07/25 - SUN at 17:25

12/07/25 - SUN at 17:20

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/08/25 - MON at 09:38

Fresh Grocer - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/07/25 - SUN at 20:05 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08270

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $50 TO $199.99 RETAIL

Date Occurred To: 12/07/25 - SUN at 20:41

12/07/25 - SUN at 20:00

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/08/25 - MON at 06:40

1700 Block N 13th Street - Public property

Date Reported: 12/08/25 - MON at 08:20 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08320

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 12/08/25 - MON at 08:17

12/08/25 - MON at 08:16

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/09/25 - TUE at 08:58

1700 Block N 16TH Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/08/25 - MON at 10:10 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08318

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS-TERRORISTIC THREAT

Date Occurred To: 12/07/25 - SUN at 00:00

01/16/25 - THU at 20:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/09/25 - TUE at 08:47

1700 Block N 17TH Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/08/25 - MON at 10:32 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08317

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DISORDERLY CONDUCT - DISORDERLY CONDUCT // VANDALISM - VANDALISM

Date Occurred To: 12/08/25 - MON at 11:00

12/08/25 - MON at 10:32

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/09/25 - TUE at 08:39

Temple Towers - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 12/08/25 - MON at 14:06 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08297

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: OTHER OFFENSE - OTHER OFFENSES - HARASSMENT BY COMMUNICATION

Date Occurred To: 12/08/25 - MON at 13:48

09/12/25 - FRI at 12:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/09/25 - TUE at 06:40



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Bell Building Garage - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/08/25 - MON at 15:43 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08300

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM

Date Occurred To: 12/04/25 - THU at 15:00

12/01/25 - MON at 13:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/09/25 - TUE at 06:45

Rally House - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/08/25 - MON at 20:20 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08304

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $50 TO $199.99 RETAIL

Date Occurred To: 12/08/25 - MON at 21:20

12/08/25 - MON at 20:05

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/09/25 - TUE at 03:35

1500 Block N 17TH Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/09/25 - TUE at 02:05 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08377

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - AGG ASSUALT DOMESTIC - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON

Date Occurred To: 12/09/25 - TUE at 01:55

12/09/25 - TUE at 01:45

PENDING INVESTIGATION, PPDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/11/25 - THU at 06:47

Baptist Temple - Performing Arts Center (TPAC) - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/09/25 - TUE at 11:42 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08388

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: SEX OFFENSE - SEX OFFENSES-INDECENT ASSAULT

Date Occurred To: 02/05/25 - WED at 11:42

02/05/24 - MON at 11:42

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/11/25 - THU at 11:51

3200 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 12/09/25 - TUE at 11:49 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08322

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 12/09/25 - TUE at 11:47

12/09/25 - TUE at 11:44

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/10/25 - WED at 08:38

Charles Library - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/09/25 - TUE at 11:54 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08390

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - ASSAULT-STALKING

Date Occurred To: 11/20/25 - THU at 11:54

11/20/25 - THU at 11:54

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/11/25 - THU at 12:01



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1300 Residence Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 12/09/25 - TUE at 12:00 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08387

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS

Date Occurred To: 01/20/25 - MON at 11:26

01/20/25 - MON at 11:26

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/11/25 - THU at 11:53

Morgan Hall South - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 12/09/25 - TUE at 12:05 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08391

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: OTHER OFFENSE - OTHER OFFENSES - STALKING BY COMMUNICATIONS

Date Occurred To: 04/22/25 - TUE at 12:05

04/22/25 - TUE at 12:05

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/11/25 - THU at 12:12

1300 Residence Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 12/09/25 - TUE at 12:15 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08392

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: SEX OFFENSE - RAPE - FORCIBLE RAPE

Date Occurred To: 04/26/25 - SAT at 12:15

04/26/25 - SAT at 12:15

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/11/25 - THU at 12:19

Pi Lambda Phi - Non-campus building or property

Date Reported: 12/09/25 - TUE at 12:26 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08394

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: SEX OFFENSE - SEX OFFENSES-INDECENT ASSAULT

Date Occurred To: 04/11/25 - FRI at 12:26

04/11/25 - FRI at 12:26

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/11/25 - THU at 12:30

Howard Gittis Student Center - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/09/25 - TUE at 12:48 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08323

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 12/09/25 - TUE at 12:46

12/09/25 - TUE at 12:30

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/10/25 - WED at 08:40

The View - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/09/25 - TUE at 14:01 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08324

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE

Date Occurred To: 12/09/25 - TUE at 11:00

12/09/25 - TUE at 11:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/10/25 - WED at 08:44



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

SEPTA Bus - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/09/25 - TUE at 15:44 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08326

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS

Date Occurred To: 12/08/25 - MON at 13:48

12/08/25 - MON at 13:47

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/10/25 - WED at 09:05

1300 Block W Girard Avenue - Public property

Date Reported: 12/09/25 - TUE at 16:45 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08376

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: NARCOTIC - NARCOTIC DRUG LAWS POSSESSION MARIJUANA

Date Occurred To: 12/09/25 - TUE at 16:50

12/09/25 - TUE at 16:45

CODE VIOLATION NOTICE ISSUEDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/11/25 - THU at 06:36

1800 Block N 10th Street - Public property

Date Reported: 12/09/25 - TUE at 17:29 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08328

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTO THEFT STOLEN ALL OTHER MOTOR VEHICLES

Date Occurred To: 12/07/25 - SUN at 02:55

12/06/25 - SAT at 17:54

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/10/25 - WED at 08:51

1700 Blk. N. Sydenham St. (Private Res/Bus) - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/09/25 - TUE at 18:09 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08329

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER BUILDING

Date Occurred To: 12/06/25 - SAT at 04:30

12/06/25 - SAT at 04:30

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/10/25 - WED at 08:53

Sunoco Gas Station - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/09/25 - TUE at 20:20 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08378

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ROBBERY - ROBBERY - HIGHWAY NO WEAPON

Date Occurred To: 12/09/25 - TUE at 20:15

12/09/25 - TUE at 20:10

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/11/25 - THU at 06:57

CVS - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/09/25 - TUE at 20:33 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08336

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS RETAIL THEFT

Date Occurred To: 12/09/25 - TUE at 21:04

12/09/25 - TUE at 20:31

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/10/25 - WED at 08:58



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

2000 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 12/10/25 - WED at 03:39 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08381

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - ASSAULT-DOMESTIC

Date Occurred To: 12/10/25 - WED at 03:35

12/10/25 - WED at 03:30

REFERRED FOR PROTECTION FROM ABUSEDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/11/25 - THU at 08:37

Tyler Lot - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/10/25 - WED at 07:46 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08346

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM-CRIMINAL MISCHIEF PRIV PROP $500 TO $999

Date Occurred To: 12/10/25 - WED at 07:40

12/10/25 - WED at 06:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/11/25 - THU at 07:08

Howard Gittis Student Center - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/10/25 - WED at 08:35 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08347

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM

Date Occurred To: 12/08/25 - MON at 21:00

12/05/25 - FRI at 12:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/11/25 - THU at 07:12

Temple University Hospital - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/10/25 - WED at 10:46 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08351

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $50 TO $199.99 FROM BLDG.

Date Occurred To: 12/10/25 - WED at 10:00

12/10/25 - WED at 06:00

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/11/25 - THU at 09:43

CVS - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/10/25 - WED at 12:01 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08356

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $50 TO $199.99 RETAIL

Date Occurred To: 12/10/25 - WED at 11:58

12/10/25 - WED at 11:55

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/11/25 - THU at 07:30

1300 Block W Girard Avenue - Public property

Date Reported: 12/10/25 - WED at 12:30 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08382

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: NARCOTIC - NARCOTIC DRUG LAWS MANUFACTURE/DELIVERY MARIJUANA

Date Occurred To: 12/10/25 - WED at 12:30

12/10/25 - WED at 11:30

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/11/25 - THU at 08:52



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

1300 Block W Oxford Street - Public property

Date Reported: 12/10/25 - WED at 14:27 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08358

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM

Date Occurred To: 12/10/25 - WED at 14:00

12/10/25 - WED at 07:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/11/25 - THU at 07:37

Temple Towers Lot - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/10/25 - WED at 19:40 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08363

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTH THEFT STOLEN PASSENGER VEHICLE

Date Occurred To: 12/10/25 - WED at 19:15

12/09/25 - TUE at 12:13

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/11/25 - THU at 07:43

1800 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 12/11/25 - THU at 00:45 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08385

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: NARCOTIC - NARCOTIC DRUG LAWS MANUFACTURE/DELIVERY COCAINE

Date Occurred To: 12/11/25 - THU at 00:55

12/11/25 - THU at 00:45

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/11/25 - THU at 11:13

7-Eleven - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/11/25 - THU at 02:52 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08371

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DRUNKENESS - PUBLIC DRUNKENESS

Date Occurred To: 12/11/25 - THU at 03:01

12/11/25 - THU at 02:52

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/12/25 - FRI at 06:39

1600 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 12/11/25 - THU at 03:26 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08386

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ROBBERY - ROBBERY - HIGHWAY NO WEAPON

Date Occurred To: 12/11/25 - THU at 03:21

12/11/25 - THU at 03:20

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/11/25 - THU at 11:25

2100 Blk. N. Broad St. (Private Res/Bus) - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/11/25 - THU at 15:36 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08419

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ROBBERY - ROBBERY CHAIN STORE NO WEAPON

Date Occurred To: 12/11/25 - THU at 15:22

12/11/25 - THU at 15:20

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/12/25 - FRI at 08:30



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Sunoco Gas Station - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/11/25 - THU at 16:23 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08403

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: STOLEN PROPERTY - STOLEN PROPERTY-RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY

Date Occurred To: 12/11/25 - THU at 17:18

12/11/25 - THU at 16:23

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/12/25 - FRI at 06:53

1500 Block N 17TH Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/11/25 - THU at 17:46 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08404

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - AGG ASSAULT - HANDGUN

Date Occurred To: 12/11/25 - THU at 17:45

12/11/25 - THU at 17:45

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/12/25 - FRI at 06:56

2100 Block N 13th Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/11/25 - THU at 18:40 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08420

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS

Date Occurred To: 12/11/25 - THU at 11:44

12/11/25 - THU at 11:40

PENDING INVESTIGATION, PPDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/12/25 - FRI at 08:43

7-Eleven - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/11/25 - THU at 18:48 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08406

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $50 TO $199.99 RETAIL

Date Occurred To: 12/11/25 - THU at 18:47

12/11/25 - THU at 18:45

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/12/25 - FRI at 07:05

7-Eleven - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/11/25 - THU at 19:06 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08405

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS RETAIL THEFT

Date Occurred To: 12/11/25 - THU at 19:06

12/11/25 - THU at 19:04

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/12/25 - FRI at 06:59

James S White Hall - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 12/11/25 - THU at 21:01 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08409

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT UNDER $50 INCL ATTEMPTS BUILDINGS

Date Occurred To: 12/11/25 - THU at 20:42

12/11/25 - THU at 20:42

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/12/25 - FRI at 07:09



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Maxis Pizza/Bar - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/11/25 - THU at 22:19 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08411

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - ASSAULT-RESISTING ARREST - OTHER LAW ENF. AGENCY // DISORDERLY CONDUCT - 

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Date Occurred To: 12/11/25 - THU at 22:48

12/11/25 - THU at 22:19

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/12/25 - FRI at 07:16

Pearson-McGonigle Hall - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/11/25 - THU at 23:19 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08413

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - VANDALISM

Date Occurred To: 12/11/25 - THU at 23:00

12/11/25 - THU at 00:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/12/25 - FRI at 07:21

Morgan Hall North - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 12/12/25 - FRI at 00:25 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08416

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS

Date Occurred To: 12/12/25 - FRI at 00:15

12/11/25 - THU at 23:45

REFERRED FOR PROTECTION FROM ABUSEDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/13/25 - SAT at 14:20

Vantage - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/12/25 - FRI at 15:53 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08431

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $50 TO $199.99 FROM BLDG.

Date Occurred To: 12/12/25 - FRI at 16:06

12/04/25 - THU at 14:43

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/13/25 - SAT at 14:30

IBC Student Recreation Center - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/12/25 - FRI at 15:59 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08433

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER BUILDING

Date Occurred To: 12/12/25 - FRI at 13:15

12/12/25 - FRI at 13:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/13/25 - SAT at 14:32

Vantage - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/12/25 - FRI at 18:01 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08434

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: OTHER OFFENSE - OTHER OFFENSES - HARASSMENT BY COMMUNICATION

Date Occurred To: 12/12/25 - FRI at 18:00

12/12/25 - FRI at 12:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/13/25 - SAT at 14:35



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

CVS - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/12/25 - FRI at 22:40 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08446

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: OTHER OFFENSE - CURFEW ARRESTS - CURFEW VIOLATION HIGHWAY

Date Occurred To: 12/12/25 - FRI at 22:51

12/12/25 - FRI at 22:40

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/13/25 - SAT at 14:46

1600 Block N 13th Street - Public property

Date Reported: 12/13/25 - SAT at 07:18 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08456

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTH THEFT STOLEN PASSENGER VEHICLE

Date Occurred To: 12/13/25 - SAT at 07:10

12/12/25 - FRI at 23:20

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/14/25 - SUN at 09:37

Sunoco Gas Station - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/13/25 - SAT at 11:09 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08503

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $50 TO $199.99 RETAIL

Date Occurred To: 12/12/25 - FRI at 20:00

12/12/25 - FRI at 20:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/15/25 - MON at 08:22

T Mobile - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/13/25 - SAT at 17:10 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08464

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: THEFT - THEFT EXCEPT AUTO THEFTS $200 AND OVER RETAIL THEF

Date Occurred To: 12/13/25 - SAT at 17:07

12/13/25 - SAT at 17:05

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/14/25 - SUN at 09:47

Honey Grow - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/13/25 - SAT at 20:11 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08469

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 12/13/25 - SAT at 20:09

12/13/25 - SAT at 20:05

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/14/25 - SUN at 09:58

2100 Block N Marvine Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/13/25 - SAT at 23:28 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08504

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - ASSAULT-DOMESTIC

Date Occurred To: 12/13/25 - SAT at 23:25

12/13/25 - SAT at 23:10

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/15/25 - MON at 08:39



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

Temple University Hospital - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/13/25 - SAT at 23:28 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08472

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 12/13/25 - SAT at 23:53

12/13/25 - SAT at 17:40

EXCEPTIONALLY CLEAREDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/14/25 - SUN at 10:11

1200 Block N Broad Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/14/25 - SUN at 10:38 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08505

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: AUTO THEFT - AUTH THEFT STOLEN PASSENGER VEHICLE

Date Occurred To: 12/14/25 - SUN at 10:05

12/14/25 - SUN at 10:00

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/15/25 - MON at 08:48

3400 Block N Broad Street - Public property

Date Reported: 12/14/25 - SUN at 15:06 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08484

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - OTHER ASSAULTS

Date Occurred To: 12/14/25 - SUN at 14:56

12/14/25 - SUN at 14:55

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/15/25 - MON at 06:39

1700 Block Fontain Street - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/14/25 - SUN at 16:45 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08502

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - AGR ASSAULT BY KNIFE OR CUTTING INSTRUMENT

Date Occurred To: 12/14/25 - SUN at 16:33

12/14/25 - SUN at 16:30

AN ARREST WAS MADEDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/15/25 - MON at 08:13

Morgan Hall North - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 12/14/25 - SUN at 20:17 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08491

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 12/14/25 - SUN at 20:00

12/12/25 - FRI at 20:00

REFERRED TO THE STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCTDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/15/25 - MON at 07:34

SEPTA Broad/Cecil B Moore Subway Platform - Patrol Jurisdiction

Date Reported: 12/14/25 - SUN at 23:43 Report #:

General Location:

2025-08506

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ROBBERY - ROBBERY MISCELLANEOUS BY HANDGUN

Date Occurred To: 12/14/25 - SUN at 23:30

12/14/25 - SUN at 23:30

INVESTIGATION IS ONGOINGDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/15/25 - MON at 08:57



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/14/2025  00:00 12/14/2025  23:59

Department of Public Safety

From

Temple University

incident(s) listed 418


